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Figure S1. Pie chart of possible target prediction by Swiss Target Prediction tool (http://www.swisstargetprediction.ch/) of synthetics (A) 5a
(B) 5e (C) 5h, (D) 5l and (E) 50
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Figure S2. 2D interactions of 6b (A), 5a (B) and 5v (C) in the binding pocket of EGFRwt (PDB:1M17)
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Table S1: Antiproliferative potential of target compounds

S.No. | Compound ICso (nM)

Code A549 MCF7 MDA-MB-

231

1. | Erlotinib 4,68 >10 >10
2. | MRP-1 21.15 10.97+0.08 13.8+0.04
3. | 5a 3.53+0.03 13.58+0.10 5.77+0.03
4. | 5b 15.49+0.09 | 15.86+0.08 15.58+0.08
5. | 5¢ 15.18+0.04 | 10.82+0.23 15.18+0.05
6. | 5d >25 4.16+0.16 13.23+0.09
7. | Se 4.43+0.08 3.82+0.14 5.94+0.04
8. | 5f 11.01£0.06 | 15.47+0.13 9.48+0.06
9. | 5g 14.12+0.09 | 9.89+0.23 14.72+0.02
10.| S5h 3.25+0.02 9.99+0.15 11.36+0.04
11.] 5i 5.05+0.10 15.545+0.24 | 12.91+0.06
12.| 5j 8.65+0.06 12.558+0.13 | 19.47+0.03
13.] 5k >25 17.42+0.07 | 24.66+0.04

14.| 51 1.34+0.04 14.30+0.30 >25
15.] Sm 11.67+0.13 | 17.69+0.26 16.3£0.18
16.| 5n 15.03+£0.22 | 15.68+0.54 22.41+0.12
17.] 50 4.27+0.14 23.85+0.24 8.661+0.11

18.] 5p >25 8.99+0.12 >25
19.] 5q 16.49+0.39 | 13.144+0.43 8.88+0.14

20.| 5r >25 20.2840.05 >25
21.| 5s 14.79+0.11 | >25 8.76+0.06
22.| 5t 19.96+0.32 | 27.68+0.33 21.47+0.30
23.| S5u 15.35+0.16 | >25 21.01+0.39
24.| S5v 10.38+0.19 | 11.66+0.08 15.14+0.09
25.] Sw 24.3+0.10 19.48+0.15 21.42+0.12
26.| 5x 13.17+£0.14 | 24.04+0.12 6.41+0.13
27.| 5y 9.95+0.08 11.24+0.06 14.74+0.1
28.| 5z 18.6+0.29 >25 17.65+0.19

29.| 5aa >25 >25 >25
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30.

Sab

16.44+0.08

19.15+0.1

>25

31.

Sac

>25

18.94+0.07

>25
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Spectral data of compound MRP-1
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HoN CN Filename = KP-06_Proton-1-2.3jd
Author = delta
© Experiment = proton.jxp
1 2 = Sample_Id KP-06
o B Solvent DMSO-D6
v 1 N N Actual_start_Time 14-DEC-2021 14:58:0|
/ Revision_Time = 1-FEB-2024 15:03:0
1 | | Comment = single_pulse
1 ] Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX
= o Dim_Size = 13107
*; N X_Domain = Proton
1 Dim Title = Proton
1 Dim_Units = [ppm]
o 8 ( | Dimensions =X
<1 =1 Spectrometer = JNM-ECZ600R/S1
1 1 Exact Mass: 375.1331 o
1 i | Field Strength = 14.09636928([T] (600
1 1 X_Acq_Duration = 1.2845056(s]
1 ( o X_Domain = Proton
i | | / X_Freq = 600.1723046 [MHz]
{ | X_offset = 6.5[ppm]
1 X_Points = 16384
1 | X_Prescans 1
=) 1 s | X_Resolution = 0.77850965[Hz]
- ’ E | gl I X_sweep = 12.75510204 [kHz]
1 | E° P i f X_Sweep_Clipped = 10.20408163[kHz]
1 I : g Irr_Domain = Proton
J‘ 90 K_E' 7.0 Irr_Freq = 600.1723046[MHz]
1 = g 0 ? Irr_offset = 5[ppm]
J g 2 5 g Tri_Domain = Proton
| X : parts per Million : Proton. " o o Tri_Freq = 600.1723046[MHz]
1 Tri_Offset = 5[ppm]
1 Blanking = 2.0[us]
o _1‘ ( . Clipped = FALSE
o | Scans = 16
1 } Total_ Scans = 16
1
|
1 Relaxation_Delay = 5[s]
1‘ | Recvr_Gain = 46
i Temp_Get = 25[dc]
| X_90_Width = 7.045[us]
X_Acq_Time = 1.2845056(s]
1 7 ‘ X_Angle = 45[deg]
N ‘ X_Atn = 8.2[dB]
—1 X_Pulse = 3.5225[us]
“ ‘ Irr_Mode = Off
1 Tri_Mode = Off
1 Dante_Loop = 500
1 | Dante_Presat = FALSE
Decimation_Rate =0
3 1 ) l | Experiment_ Path = c:\Program Files\JE|
8 1 [ Initial Wait = 1[s]
= ] ‘ ‘\' ‘ ] Phase = (0, 90, 270, 180, 1
= N Presat_Time = 5[s]
£ S L o S Presat_Time Flag = FALSE
e o L o B o o B e o e "lvvvyvvv'v“':vv'lv]lv'vx""xiua:ion_geiay_ialc=:{s§
axation_Delay Temp = 5[s
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X_Points
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1D COMPLEX
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0.69206016([s]
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4
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FALSE

512

512
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TRUE

TRUE
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Spectral data of compound 5a
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© Filename = MRP-2_Proton-1-2.3jd|
=i | ( Author = delta
1 [ \ Experiment = proton.jxp
@ o Sample_Id = MRP-2
P i | Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
1 Actual_Start_Time = 3-JAN-2022 19:06:3
| Revision_Time = 31-JAN-2024 21:00:0
1 Comment = single_pulse
] Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX
o & =2 ! Dim_Size = 13107
i} =7 A X_Domain = Proton
{ / / Dim Title = Proton
I 1 / Dim Units = [ppm]
(: 1 - ‘ CN Dimensions =X
1 37 N Spectrometer = JNM-ECZ600R/S1
-1 — Field_Strength = 14.09636928([T] (600
w2 | | X_Acq_Duration = 1.2845056(s]
1 24 N N X_Domain = Proton
1 i Vs X_Freq = 600.1723046 [MHz]
= I X_offset = 6.5[ppm]
‘ ll I X_Points = 16384
1 3 X_Prescans =1
| ‘ / o X_Resolution = 0.77850965[Hz]
4 ‘ N X_Sweep = 12.75510204 [kHz]
| X_Sweep_Clipped = 10.20408163[kHz]
| = | Irr_Domain = Proton
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1‘ 8483 82 8.1 80 79 78 77 76 7.5 74 7 / Blanking = 2.0[us]
1 s Clipped = FALSE
A | T J i} Scans = 16
. % 2 \Fika:p T 3 Total_Scans = 16
- X parts per roton
. Relaxation_Delay = 5[s]
1 | Recvr_Gain = 46
Temp_Get = 25[dc]
X_90_width = 7.045[us]
] X_Acq_Time = 1.2845056(s]
1 X_Angle = 45[deq]
i X_Atn = 8.2[dB]
S I X_Pulse = 3.5225[us]
‘( Irr_Mode = Off
Tri_Mode = Off
N [ Dante_Loop = 500
< - Dante_Presat = FALSE
o 1 Decimation_Rate =0
o — i Experiment_Path = c:\Program Files\JE|
g s ] Initial Wait = 1[s]
4= | 1 | l Phase = (0, %0, 270, 180, 1
g 1 / ,‘ Presat_Time = 5[s]
2 o4 WS " . S . N Presat_Time_Flag = FALSE
B e e R T T T T A T T T ~—— Relaxation Delay_Calc = 0[s]
Relaxation Delay Temp = 5[s]
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SR @RS WMe S 9 &
—-o —_— S - i
X : parts per Million : Proton




MRP-2 g8 A CRBGRAS TERR
single pulse decupled gatedMOEL 28 88 HESRERAEZZC

r0.030

— 107,52

—61L.M
56,42
5563

0.028
0.026
0.024
0.022
/ 0.020
= r0.018

| 0.016

0.014
| 0.012
0.010

0.008

0.006

0.004

0.002

0.000

T T T T T T T L T
180 170 160 150 140 130 120 110 100 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10 0

S10



Elemental Composition Report Page 1

Single Mass Analysis

Tolerance = 10.0 PPM / DBE: min =-1.5, max = 50.0
Element prediction: Off

Number of isotope peaks used for i-FIT =5

Monoisotopic Mass, Even Electron lons

1608 formula(e) evaluated with 9 results within limits (up to 1 closest results for each mass)
Elements Used:

C:0-50 H:0-100 N:0-10 O:0-10 Br:0-2

Sample Name : MRP_2 IITRPR XEVO G2-XS QTOF
Test Name :
23032022 MRP_2 9 (0.203) 1: TOF MS ES+
1.87e+007

. 494.1829

Yo 495.1861

987.3619
" 194.9914 274.2757 376.1413 663.4602 750.4160 - 957.3588. | ,1010.3478 11566420 miz
MR S S BUREAIL BN UL S I IR I IR IV L I L I UL I ILILLN R IR B
100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200

Minimum: -1.5
Maximum: 2.0 10.0 50.0
Mass Calc. Mass mDa PPM CBE i-FIT Norm Conf (%) Formula
494.1829 494.1828 0.1 0.2 19.5 1154.2 n/a n/a C28 H24 N3 04

Exact Mass: 493.1750

~
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Spectral data of compound 5b
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1 Filename = MRP-3_Proton-1-2.3d
I Author = delta
1 Experiment = proton.jxp
1 \ 25 § T 8 ag ] Sample_Id = MRP-3
1 - Pa .. ] Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
o | / o] \/ y‘ \/ \/ Actual_start _Time = 5-JAN-2022 20:58:1
Sl o '“’ | \I‘ \w‘ Revision_Time = 31-JAN-2024 21:27:1
1 | |
1 Comment = single_pulse
] Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX
{ Dim_size = 13107
{ e X_Domain = Proton
1 Dim_Title = Proton
v Dim _Units = [ppm]
=1 / Dimensions =X
{ N CN Spectrometer = JNM-ECZ600R/S1
|
1 Field Strength = 14.09636928([T] (600
1 St X_Acq_Duration = 1.2845056(s)
4 N -y X_Domain = Proton
{ N / < X_Freq = 600.1723046 [MHz)
< 1 X_offset = 6.5[ppm]
o] l X_Points = 16384
1 [ X_Prescans =1
1 = X_Resolution = 0.77850965 [Hz]
{ N | [ X_Sweep = 12.75510204 [kHz]
1 f | [ f, X_Sweep_Clipped = 10.20408163 [kHz)
1 ¥ | 1\ (LA A | Irr_Domain = Proton
1 & *o NN N N e Irr_Freq = 600.1723046 [MHz)
& 1 | E Irr_offset = 5[ppm)
| Trery Tri_Domain = Proton
S ol I A e R e Tri_Freq = 600.1723046 [MHz]
1 P T N i IS T Tri_offset = 5(ppm]
4 3 § R § § Blanking = 2.0[us]
{ X parts per Millioa : Proton Clipped = FALSE
1 Scans = 128
1 Total_Scans = 128
o Relaxation_Delay = 5[s]
S Recvr_Gain = 56
{ Temp_Get = 25[dc)
1 I X_90_width = 7.045([us)
1 I X_Acq_Time = 1.2845056(s)
4 X_Angle = 45([degq]
{ X_Atn = 8.2[dB]
1 X_Pulse = 3.5225[us)
- Irr_Mode = Off
o] Tri_Mode = Off
4 [ | Dante_Loop = 500
1 1 ‘ Dante_Presat = FALSE
o 1 | Decimation_Rate =0
2 ] | A | | Experiment_Path = c:\Program Files\JE|
_8 ] [ 11 ‘ I | | \ [ Initial Wait = 1[s]
S ] [ f I | I | I = {0, 90, 270, 180, 1
2 o] ‘ MSULL L R, O e 2inl
| | -~ e A — D Presat_Time_Flag = FALSE
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T Relaxation_Delay_Calc = O[s)
10.0 9.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 2.0 1.0 Relaxation_Delay Temp = 5[s]
u} ()] B P 6 a]i] Repetition_Time = 6.2845056([s]
(=3 —_A NN & ”m o
S S =S & \C -
o~ N O :‘ Lag}
X : parts per Million : Proton
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(thousandths)
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f 1 I 1
Filename = 5B_Carbon-1-1 (1
Author = delta
Experiment = carbon. jxp
Sample Id = 5B
/ Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
Actual_start_Time = 13-MAY-2024 21:1
0 Revision_Time = 23-MAY-2024 10:3
Comment = single pulse dec]
Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX
Dim_Size = 26214
X_Domain = Carbonl3
Dim Title = Carbon13
Dim Units = [ppm]
Dimensions =X
Spectrometer = JNM-ECZ600R/S1
Field Strength = 14.09636928[T] (|
a == - = N E a X_Acq_Duration = 0.34603008([s]
g & 23 2 £ ) § X_Domain = carbonl3
gl 28 23 = 3 =2 = X_Freq = 150.91343039 [MHz
\ X Offset = 100[ppm]
I X _Points = 16384
X_Prescans =4
X_Resolution = 2.88992217 [Hz]
X_Sweep = 47.34848485[kHz]
X_Sweep_Clipped = 37.87878788[kHz]
Irr_Domain = Proton
Irr_Freq = 600.1723046[MHZz]
Irr Offset = 5[ppm]
/ Blanking = 2.0[us]
Clipped = TRUE
Scans = 5120
24 Total_sScans = 5120
Relaxation_Delay = 2[s]
Recvr_Gain = 56
Temp_Get = 21.1[dcC]
X_90_Width = 11.25[us]
X_Acq_Time = 0.34603008([s]
X_Angle = 30[deg]
X _Atn = 10.4[dB]
X _Pulse = 3.75[us]
Irr_Atn Dec = 28.75[dB]
| Irr_Atn_Dec_Calc = 28.75[dB]
| Irr_Atn_Dec_Default Calc = 28.75[dB]
aB f Q‘ w‘ | 1 M | Irr Atn_Noe = 28.75[dB]
2 | J Hﬂ ” %W Irr_Dec_Bandwidth Hz = 7.23684211 [kHz]
§ Irr_Dec_Bandwidth_Ppm = 12.05794078[ppm]
El Irr_Dec_Freq = 600.1723046[MHz]
RS T S Irr Dec Merit Factor =2.2
X :parts per.\/lilhou‘ : Carbonl 3 . Irr_Decoupling = TRUE
Irr_Noe = TRUE
Irr_Noise = WALTZ
Irr_Offset Default = 5[ppm]
Irr_Pwidth = 76[us]
Irr_Pwidth Default = 76[us]
l J t 1 l Irr_Pwidth Default Calc = 76[us]
Mo LU G0 \ {1 iR L Irr_Pwidth_Templ = 76[us]
Irr_Wurst = FALSE
v\[\vvl‘vvlv[vlvv|!vl|{v!|v[v|1v‘|1vv|vv|1[v|vv[vwv T """‘[""I"r'[""l""‘llbecmationhte = 0
180.0 170.0 160.0 150.0 140.0 130.0 120.0 110.0 100.0 90.0 800 700 600 50.0 40.0 30.0 20.0 10.0 O | Experiment Path = c:\Program Files
Initial Wait = 1[s]
X : parts per Million : Carbonl13 Noe_Time = 2[s]

S13



Elemental Composition Report d o Page 1

Single Mass Analysis

Tolerance = 10.0 PPM / DBE: min = -1.5, max = 50.0 { cN
Element prediction: Off 7:-‘{"
Number of isotope peaks used for i-FIT =5 @:" & |
= o
Monoisotopic Mass, Even Electron lons HI@
1737 formula(e) evaluated with 13 results within limits (up to 1 closest results for each mass) o
Elements Used: O I

C:0-50 H:0-100 N:0-10 O:0-10 Br:0-2 m/z: 523.1856 (100.0%)

Sample Name : MRP_3 ITRPR XEVO G2-XS QTOF
Test Name :
23032022 MRP_3 8 (0.186) 1: TOF MS ES+
3.27e+007
100- 524.1934
b 5201958 1047.3826
) 926.1983 _1069.3650
| 2196494 574 5742 376.1407 001827 7 663.4576 750.4152824.3355  921.3163 LL e
R LA IULILE IR UL I LI LI UL R I I AR BRI AR R IR I LS IS UL AR |
100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200
Minimum: -1.5
Maximum: 2.0 10.0 50.0
Mass Calc. Mass mDa FFM DEBE i-FIT Norm Conf (%) Formula
524.1934 524.1534 0.0 0.0 19.5 747 .4 n/a n/a C29 H26 N5 05
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Spectral data of compound 5c
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Filename = MRP-4_ProTON_JDF-2.
o] o Author = delta
vy \\ \ Experiment = proton.jxp
Sample_Id = MRP-04
o Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
Actual_start_Time = 3-JAN-2022 18:35:2
Revision_Time = 7-FEB-2022 14:09:2
me =g = / Comment = single_pulse
RERELE REagIsy  At? #g N CN Data_Format - b CodFLEx
" | \ [ Dim_Size = 13107
|5 \N V \{ X_Domain = Proton
S LE Dim_Title = Proton
< s N Dim_Units = [ppm]
i N / Dimensions =X
a Spectrometer = JNM-ECZ600R/S1
23 I Field_strength = 14.09636928[T] (600
3 / O | X_Acq_Duration = 1,2845056(s]
- X_Domain = Proton
s N X_Freq = 600.1723046 [MHz]
b-E ( M X_Offset = 6.5[ppm]
& N ‘ ‘ X_Points = 16384
b a ‘ ‘ [ X_Prescans =1
3 O x_nnlalution = 0.77850965[Hz]
| | ‘ X_Sweep = 12.75510204 [kHz]
2 \ | ‘ 5 X_Sweep_Clipped = 10.20408163 [kHz)
o / Irr_Domain = Proton
Irr_Freq = 600.1723046 [MHz]
=5 . Irr_Offset = 5(ppm]
X L je, L Exact Mass: 523.1856 Tri Domain = Proton
Tri_Freq = 600.1723046[MHz]
T T B Tri_Offset = 5[ppm]
= L[]“['“ 79 7.}1]7.7 (};6 157473 7;’11 7?; 6.9 Blanking = 2.0([us)
I | I i | Clipped = FALSE
e % s 28 = o Scans = 16
X :parts per Million " Proton e 8 Total_Scans =16
Relaxation_Delay = 5[s]
Recvr_Gain = 46
Temp_Get = 25[dc)
X_90_width = 7.045[us]
X_Acq_Time = 1,2845056(s]
| | | ‘ X_Angle = 45([deg]
=) X_Atn = 8.2(dB]
b ‘ X_Pulse = 3.5225[us]
Irr_Mode = Off
1 | h [ Tri_Mode = off
’ ‘ Dante_Loop = 500
Dante_Presat = FALSE
o ‘ | “ Decimation_Rate =0
15 ‘ Experiment_Path = c:\Program Files\JE|
_g ! Initial_Wait = 1(s]
Phase = {0, %0, 270, 180, 1
g L Presat_Time = 5[s]
£o A | SO SV ) L pr Time_Flag = FALSE
LB e e .y.m..w.m.v,..y.vuuu‘.m“yuu{xill::OH_DilY_:llﬂ'::l}
axation_Delay Temp = 5(s
10.0 9.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 2.0 1.0 0 Repetition Time = 6.2845056 (5]
! 0 T RN ] =
) [ & [N
=} - S = =0 = o oo N
< o b 5 By = e e e {3 2 e
- - AN O O v o enenen
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Elemental Composition Report

Single Mass Analysis

Tolerance = 10.0 PPM / DBE: min = -1.5, max = 50.0

Element prediction: Off
Number of isotope peaks used for i-FIT =5

Monoisotopic Mass, Even Electron lons

1737 formula(e) evaluated with 13 results within limits (up to 1 closest results for each mass)

Elements Used:
C:0-50 H:0-100 MN:0-10 ©O:0-10 Br: 0-2

Sample Name
Test Name ;
23032022_MRP_4 8 (0.1886)

: MRP_4

IITRPR

u]
\, \
[0}
-

/
NH
N H
OOy
M
Lo
-~
Exact Mnss: 5231856

e 4]
XEVO G2-XS QTOF

1: TOF MS ES+

1.41e+007
1 DD— J24.1934
% 525.1959 1047.3824
1049.3883
926.1983
ol _158.0020 _ 274.2741 340.2606 4753258 | 701.4959 790.4130824.3350  gg4 4900 1 1313417
L B L L L B L L B B B B L B L I B L R BN BB IR UL LR
100 200 300 400 200 G00 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200
Minimum: -1.5
Maximum: 2.0 10.0 50.0
Mass Calc. Mass mDa FFM DEE i-FIT Norm Conf (%) Formula
524.1934 524.1934 0.0 0.0 19.5 1205.6 n/fa n/a C29% HZ2& NS 05
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Spectral data of compound 5d
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,\
ol N

IJEOLD

noo

coc

03
0

Filename

Author

Experiment
Sample_Id

Solvent
Actual_start_Time
Revision_Time

Comment
Data_Format
Dim_size

X _Domain

Dim Title
Dim Units
Dimensions
Spectrometer

Field Strength
X_Acq_Duration
X_Domain
X_Freq
X_Offset
X_Points
X_Prescans
X_Resolution
X_Sweep
X_Sweep_Clipped
Irr Domain
Irr_Freq
Irr_Offset
Tri_Domain
Tri_Freq
Tri_offset
Blanking
Clipped

Scans
Total_Scans

Relaxation_Delay
Recvr_Gain
Temp_Get
X_90_width
X_Acq_Time
X_Angle

X_Atn

X_Pulse
Irr_Mode
Tri_Mode
Dante_Loop
Dante_Presat
Decimation_Rate
Experiment Path
Initial Wait
Phase
Presat_Time

| Presat_Time_Flag
Relaxation_Delay_Calc
Relaxation_Delay_ Temp

Repetition_Time

LU U T ()

MRP-05_Proton-1-1.j

delta

proton. jxp

MRP-05

CHLOROFORM-D
3-JAN-2022 19:37:0
9-MAR-2022 09:47:1

single_pulse
1D COMPLEX
13107

Proton
Proton

[ppm]

X

JNM-ECZ600R/S1

14.09636928[T] (600
1.2845056(s]
Proton
600.1723046 [MHZ]
6.5 [ppm]

16384

1

0.77850965[Hz]
12.75510204 [kHz]
10.20408163[kHz]
Proton
600.1723046 [MHZ]
S[ppm]

Proton
600.1723046 [MHz]
5[ppm]

2.0[us]

FALSE

16

16

s[s]
46

25[dc]
7.045[us]
1.2845056(s]
45[deg]
8.2[dB]
3.5225[us]
off

off

500

FALSE

)

c:\Program Files\JE|
1[s]

{o, %0, 270, 180, 1
5[s]

FALSE

0[s]

5[s]

6.2845056[s]
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MRP-0 & £ g8 % °
single g decoupled gated NOE & HE OB -0.07
|/ | P
~0.06
~0.05
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o CN
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-0.02 N
N
[ I -0.01 |
I ! ||
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o
/
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Elemental Composition Report

Single Mass Analysis

ﬂ..._._‘_‘_‘_‘_

Page 1

Tolerance = 10.0 PPM / DBE: min = -1.5, max = 50.0

Element prediction: Off
Number of isotope peaks used for i-FIT =5

Monoisotopic Mass, Even Electron lons

1608 formula(e) evaluated with 9 results within limits (up to 1 closest results for each mas

Elements Used:
C:0-50 H:0-100 N:0-10 ©O:0-10 Br: 0-2

Sample Name
Test Name

: MRP_5

ot

#
F
| 52-XS QTOF

IITRPR

23032022_MRP_5 11 (0.249) "OF MS ES+
Exact Mass: 493,1750 1.90e+007
1D0f 494 1828
%- 495.1855
T 987.3599
475.3261 |496.1883 1009.3427
o1 _158.0031 301.1429 063.4300701.4008 TO0A1I9  BA0AD07 11786234
IIIIIIIIII|1III|IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII'|I|IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII'|IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
100 200 300 400 S00 &00 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200
Minimum: -1.5
Maximum: 2.0 10.0 S0.0
Mass Calc. Mass mDa FFM DEE i-FIT Norm Conf (%) Formula
494 1828 494 1828 0.0 0.0 19.5 1345.7 n/a n/a C2B HZ24 N5 04
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Spectral data of compound 5e

abundance
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X : parts per Million : Proton

D, S S i
e e

1.0

dEOLQ

Filename

Author

Experiment
Sample_Id

Solvent
Actual_start Time
Revision_Time

Comment
Data_Format
Dim_size
X_Domain

Dim _Title
Dim Units
Dimensions
Spectrometer

Field_Strength
X_Acq_Duration
X_Domain
X_Freq
X_Offset
X_Points
X_Prescans
X_Resolution
X_Sweep
X_Sweep_Clipped
Irr_Domain
Irr_Freq
Irr_Offset
Tri_Domain
Tri_Freq
Tri_Offset
Blanking
Clipped

Scans
Total_Scans

Relaxation_Delay
Recvr_Gain
Temp_Get
X_90_width
X_Acq_Time
X_Angle

X_Atn

X_Pulse

Irr_Mode
Tri_Mode
Dante_Loop
Dante_Presat
Decimation_Rate
Experiment_Path
Initial_Wait
Phase
Presat_Time
Presat_Time Flag

T Rgllxn{ion_selay_calc

Relaxation_Delay_Temp
Repetition_Time

MRP-06_Proton-1-2.j

delta

proton.jxp

MRP-06

CHLOROFORM-D
3-JAN-2022 20:39:2

31-JAN-2024 21:37:4

single_pulse
1D COMPLEX
13107

Proton
Proton

[ppm]

X

JNM-ECZ600R/S1

14.09636928([T]
1.2845056(s]
Proton
600.1723046 [MHz]
6.5 [ppm]

16384

1

(600

0.77850965 [Hz]
12.75510204 [kHz]
10.20408163 [kHz]
Proton
600.1723046 [MHz]
5[ppm]

Proton
600.1723046 [MHZ]

5[s]

46

25[dC]
7.045[us]
1.2845056(s]
45 [deg]
8.2[dB]
3.5225[us]
Off

Off

500

FALSE

o

c:\Program Files\JE|
1(s]

{o, %0, 270,
5[s]

FALSE

0[s]

5[s]
6.2845056(s]

180, 1
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Elemental Composition Report Page 1

Single Mass Analysis “
Tolerance = 10.0 PPM / DBE: min = -1.5, max = 50.0
Element prediction: Off

Number of isotope peaks used for i-FIT = 5

"I:r CH
Monoisotopic Mass, Even Electron lons H
1822 formula(e) evaluated with 17 results within limits (up to 1 closest results for each mass) N "
Elements Used: |
C:0-50 H:0-100 N:0-10 O:0-10 CI:0-2 Z o
Sample Name : MRP_B IITRPR 32-X5 QTOF
Test Name Exact Mass: 497,125 =
23032022_MRP_6 8 (0.186) OF MS ES+
!_,ﬂ' 4.38et007
498.1334

100 :

% 500.1313

501.1336 995.2625
. 2056340 574 5743 3?6.1404 4922043 685.4388 7965480  gaia 5704 939.3353[ ~1017.2451 4460 5914 .
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIlIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIlIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
100 200 300 400 300 600 700 800 00 1000 1100 1200

Minimum: -1.5
Maximum: 2.0 10.0 50.0
Mass Calc. Mass mDa FEFM DEE i-FIT Norm Conf (%) Formula
498.1334 498.1333 0.1 0.2 19.5 1373.8 n/a n/a cC27 H21 N5 03 C1
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Spectral data of compound 5f

S24




~N o mn < [s2] [aV] i o D [o0] ~ O wn < [s2] o - o
— — — — — — i — o [} o o o o o o o o
S © 9 © 9 © 9 © 9 & &9 & & & © & & 9o
. 2. . 2. 2. 2. 2. . 2. 2.¢.9. 2. % .2 .%2. .9 .2
n o n o
— — o o
o o o o
o 8
-
4 :
o z ]
w
[ >
— =
2 A s
4 4 -
= H
=
w
LS
6L°9CT —
Nw.oﬁv T .
: [ rdtgs == 1%
Eri9a— s’ 1
= ol . | X
2e0e1 -
o
1)
-
n o wn o [
i - o o
< < < Q
b < £ e
26701 —
ﬁmHNOﬁ.‘ wo.VMﬁv -
=
: SETOET~_ —
L6STT 10°LET~" Hu
(2811 Nm.nmﬁv. i
0€'8TT b6'LET
mm.aﬁ\ | @
Sy'1ZT 3 = -
6L°921 9%604E =
78921
[4:Pxas
£8'LTT LT — —1. .8
€621 -
82'0€T
TE0ET =
90'bET s =
ETHET 9€"6vT — —|las
SE'OET -
10°LET
T6°LET ;
b6/ET LT°EST—
96 Qp1 |19 L
LT —
el 48
([TEST
89881 89'85T— —
om.@ﬁ L8
1€
M 95" 19T — —
3
° 1€€9T— —
8 L3
> ~—
~N
QR0
g e
=5

-10

10

20

40

70

T T T T T T T T T T
190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 110 100 90

T
200

f1 (ppm)

S25



F NMR

abundance
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T
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-100.0 -120.0 -140.0 -160.0 -180.0 -200.0 -220.0 -240.0 -260.0

ARERERRRERERE Y

Filename

Author

Experiment
Sample_Id

Solvent
Actual_start_Time
Revision_ Time

Comment
Data_Format
Dim_Size
X_Domain
Dim_Title
Dim Units
Dimensions
Spectrometer

Field strength
X_Acq_Duration
X_Domain
X_Freq

X Offset
X_Points

X_Px‘e scans
X_Resolution
X_Sweep
X_Sweep_Clipped
Irr_Domain
Irr_Freq
Irr_Offset
Tri_Domain
Tri_Freq
Tri_Offset
Blanking
Clipped

Scans
Total_Scans

Relaxation_Delay
Recvr_Gain
Temp_Get
X_90_Width
X_Acq_Time
X_Angle

X_Atn

X_Pulse

Irr_Mode
Tri_Mode
Dante_Loop
Dante_Presat
Decimation_Rate
Experiment Path
Initial Wait
Phase
Presat_Time
Presat_Time_Flag
Relaxation_Delay_ Calc
Relaxation_Delay_Temp
Repetition_Time

wonon

wmmnwwwwnnn

LU I | 1

MRP-7_single_pulse-
delta

single_pulse. jxp
MRP-7

CHLOROFORM-D
21-MAY-2024 22:00:2
23-MAY-2024 11:49:4

single_pulse
1D COMPLEX
52429
Fluorinel?
Fluorinel9
[ppm]

X

JNM-ECZ600R/S1

14.09636928([T]
57.67168[ms]
Fluorinel9d
564.72611656 [MHz]
-100[ppm]

16384

1

17.33953303[Hz]
284.09090909 [kHz]
227.27272727[kHz]
Fluorinel9
564.72611656 [MHz]
5.0[ppm]
Fluorinel?
564.72611656 [MHz]
5.0[ppm]

2.0[us]

FALSE

8

8

(600

5[s]
50

21.3[dc]

10[us]

57.67168[ms]

45 [deg]

6.5[dB]

5[us]

Off

Off

500

FALSE

]

c:\Program Files\JE|
1[s]
{0,
5[s]
FALSE

0[s]

5[s]
5.05767168[s]

90, 270, 180, 1
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Cl

Elemental Composition Report

Single Mass Analysis E / -
Tolerance = 10.0 PPM [/ DBE: min =-1.5, max = 50.0 M
Element prediction: Off —
Number of isotope peaks used for i-FIT =5
N / N
Monoisotopic Mass, Even Electron lons |
4359 formula(e) evaluated with 54 results within limits (up to 1 closest results for each mass)
Elements Used: P o
C:0-50 H:0-100 N:510 O:0-10 Cl0-2 F. 04 .
Sample Name : MRP_7 IITRPR
. ]
Test Mame :
23032022_MRP_7 9 (0.203) |
3 =
§ 00 516.1238
4 Exact Mass: 515.1160
% 518.1220
1 - 1031.2441
376.1406 219.1246 1034.2449
212.0223 346.1008" | N 663.4577 773.2681 913.2452 L 1199.7865
LN AL IR LU L I B I I I IR B ILRL I R IR I UL I UL I
100 200 300 400 500 B00 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200
Minimum: -1.5
Maximum: 2.0 10.0 50.0
Mass Calc. Mass mDa PEM DBE i-FIT Norm Conf (%) Formula

5l6.1238 516.1239 -0.1 -0.2 19.5 602.6 n/a n/a C27 H20 N3 03 C1 F



Spectral data of compound 5g
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T

0

Filename

Author

Experiment
Sample_Id

Solvent
Actual_Start_Time
Revision_Time

Comment
Data_Format
Dim_Size
X_Domain

Dim Title
Dim Units
Dimensions
Spectrometer

Field_strength
X_Acq_Duration
X_Domain
X_Freq
X_Ooffset
X_Points
X_Prescans
X_Resolution
X_sweep
X_Sweep_Clipped
Irr_Domain
Irr_Freq
Irr_Offset
Tri_Domain
Tri_Freq

Tri_ Offset
Blanking
Clipped

Scans
Total_Scans

Relaxation_Delay
Recvr_Gain
Temp_Get
X_90_Width
X_Acq_Time
X_Angle

X_Atn

X_Pulse

Irr_Mode
Tri_Mode
Dante_Loop
Dante_Presat
Decimation_ Rate
Experiment_ Path
Initial Wait
Phase
Presat_Time
Presat_Time_Flag
Relaxation_Delay_Calc
Relaxation_Delay_Temp
Repetition_Time

MRP-8_Proto-2.jdf
delta

proton.jxp

MRP-8

CHLOROFORM-D
21-JAN-2022 19:42:4
31-JAN-2024 21:53:1

single_pulse
1D COMPLEX
13107

Proton
Proton

[ppm]

X

JNM-ECZ600R/S1

14.09636928[T]
1.2845056(s]
Proton
600.1723046 [MHz]
6.5 [ppm]

16384

1

0.77850965 [Hz]
12.75510204 [kHz]
10.20408163 [kHz]
Proton
600.1723046 [MHz]
5[ppm]

Proton
600.1723046 [MHz]
5[ppm]

2.0[us]

FALSE

16

16

(600

5[s]

56

25[dc]
7.045[us]
1.2845056(s]
45[deg]
8.2[dB]
3.5225[us]
Off

Off

500

FALSE

[}

c:\Program Files\JE|
1[s]

{0, 90, 270, 180, 1
5[s]

FALSE

0[s]

5[s]
6.2845056([s]
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C}

Elemental Composition Report

Single Mass Analysis

Tolerance = 10.0 PPM / DBE: min = -1.5, max = 50.0
Element prediction: Off

Number of isotope peaks used for i-FIT =5

Monoisotopic Mass, Even Electron lons
1111 formula(e) evaluated with 12 results within limits (up to 1 closest results fﬂllf,.-
Elements Used:

C:0-50 H:0-100 N:510 0O:0-10 CI:0-2

O

M

l-.\MD
o
N
ﬂd_cN i’
N fz"
| |
L o
N
[}
O
-~

Page 1

e
Sample Name @ MRP_8 IITRPR XEVO G2-XS QTOF
Test Mame
23032022_MRP_8 9 (0.203) 1: TOF MS ES+
4.67e+t007
1m__ 268.2197
] u ‘Jnrt Mass: M?.Illi
- 569.2224
] 290.2017
1157 4187
o 2111002 742750 3761407 a0 1537 % w0200 B74.3140 965.3425 998.3552 e iz
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
100 200 300 400 a00 600 700 800 800 1000 1100 1200
Minimum: -1.5
Maximum: 2.0 10.0 50.0
Mass Calc. Mass mDa FEM DEE i-FIT Norm Conf(%) Formula
568.2197 568.2196 0.1 0.2 19.5 1270.6 n/a n/a C31 H30 N3 06
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Spectral data of compound 5h

% N ONTOOSNLOVAMm o
w SO " ORXRELARE VO o0 O
= VO NHOOOO VYO VEN S A
=y o6 00 00 o6 06 06 00 O I~ b~ I~ I~ I~ b~ <
\ - \ 7
| - \/ JEOL
If r
(=]
=
1 Filename = MRP-12-R_Proton-1-2
1 Author = delta
Experiment = proton.jxp
] g2 2% 2388 253883 53288 Sample_Id = MRP-12-R
- 2223 43 3383 RRARAE AR Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
i = \\// \\ / \\\ [/ \\W/ Actual_Start_Time = 24-FEB-2022 15:20:3
=5 2 \nr' H \i [\\m w / Revision_Time = 24-FEB-2022 17:54:3
o 2 *
<] 04"\ N CN Comment = single_pulse
: | o Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX
bt Dim_Size = 13107
il o X_Domain = Proton
- Dim_Title = Proton
= N Dim Units = [ppm]
o = N / Dimensions =X
v 24 ' Spectrometer = JNM-ECZ600R/S1
o
4 £ | Field Strength = 14.09636928[T] (600
S / = O X _Acq Duration = 1.2845056([s]
Q N X_Domain = Proton
g x| | X_Freq = 600.1723046 [MHz]
] °7 f ( | [ X_Offset = 6.5[ppm]
o 2 [ I / y X_Points = 16384
< | a | | ‘ ' - X_Prescans =1
PR | | X_Resolution = 0.77850965[Hz]
g M M n‘ Il | X_sweep = 12.75510204 [kHz]
$3 |- | L) X_sweep_Clipped = 10.20408163 [kHz]
- EG* ) i_,’ Mo NG Y s | /O Irr_Domain = Proton
| 1 Irr_Freq = 600.1723046[MHz]
T T =
L o Exact Mass: 526.1401 e e = oleeml
2 T Tri_Freq = 600.1723046 [MHZ]
| 5 & 8 Tri_Offset = 5[ppm]
] X: parts per Mill i Blanking = 2.0[us]
i Clipped = FALSE
Scans = 16
Total_Scans = 16
] Relaxation_Delay = 5[s]
] Recvr_Gain = 56
N Temp_Get = 25[dc]
X_90_width = 7.045[us]
4 X_Acq_Time = 1.2845056([s]
4 X_Angle = 45[deg]
1 | ( ( X_Atn = 8.2[dB]
- ( | l X_Pulse = 3.5225[us]
‘ Irr_Mode = Off
] ‘ ‘ Tri_Mode = off
- 4 ( | Dante_Loop = 500
] ‘ 1 Dante_Presat = FALSE
~ ] ‘ | Decimation_Rate =0
o 4 | | | Experiment_Path = c:\Program Files\JE|
g 1 R I Initial_Wait = 1[s]
'8 1 Phase = {0, %0, 270, 180, 1
5 ] ] | i ‘ I J Presat_Time = 5[s]
| o 9, A Y Ll I /A __ s U presat_Time_Flag = FALSE
T T T T T T T T T T T T e e e | Relaxation Delay Calc = Ofs]
11.0 10.0 9.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 2.0 1.0 St ol TR
1 0 ngg  og " -
- o % W < 00> o
b o) N S-S o =9
< =} S = -
X : parts per Million : Proton
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(thousandths)
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1.0

Pl

MRP-12-R_Carbon-1-3.jdf

single pulse decoupled gated NOE
o0
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- QO — = A AT NT O OO =0V ALCNAT-VULAAN—O 0O (=3
4 AN NN NOVO—WNRLOATTAAASAHAODNWNOTNO 0NN (=}
] BFS M S RN NS SRR NN SANCS TN~ S SIS =
i =R s s e s 2 L OGRS o B TR\ e B i e i = .= R S R
N |/ ‘ ‘ / F =
| ( /
1 | ‘ \
1 IMRP-12-R_Carbon-1-3.jdf MRP-12-R_Carbon-1-3.jdf MRP-12-R_Carbon-1-3.jdf
single pulse decoupled gated NOE single pulse decoupled gat single pulse decoupled gated NOE

] Sv N B2 RSaNEE 35 o B% 388 % 2 8
4 S N A — M N nw o~ -7 & Qo o <

€T 2 @ 3 $9SIRS 58 o . 55 = 3 &
] | | / ,"1/ g | ] “\ J’,
] P | | Q I
il 04".\0 ,{ch
= N /N |
] e | LA 0 LA KL S ) Kk ALY AL LA L] WA b LA LA R L] L

T T T T LA LA LA RARAN LR LAALN LALRN LALAS LA LAARY LARAS LAREN LALAE RALL ; g y 4 5

] 1600 1500 1400 138.0 136.0 134.0 132.0 130.0 128.0 126.0 B il AR 1200 170 T30 11L0- 1084
] ppm
i ppm ppm
b = ‘nnLrvl,*" —— Lm'h LJ!’ koumasesuntsasippsiespontony J—J—o T — psrprei s

190.0 180.0 170.0 160.0 150.0 140.0 130.0 120.0 110.0 100.0 90.0 80.0 70.0 60.0 50.0 400 300 20.0 10.0 0 -10.0

ppm
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Elemental Composition Report F Page 1

Single Mass Analysis
Tolerance = 10.0 PPM / DBE: min =-1.5, max = 50.0
Element prediction: Off

Number of isotope peaks used for i-FIT =5 .:,:::—NZ.N~ '/: cN
[#]

Monoisotopic Mass, Even Electron lons H

4495 formula(e) evaluated with 55 results within limits (up to 1 closest results for N

N

Elements Used: 4

C:0-50 H:0-100 MNW:510 O:0-10 Cl:0-2 F:0-4 o l
L]

Sample Name : MRP_12R ITRPR XEVO G2-X5 QTOF
Test Name : -
23032022_MRP_12R 10 (0.232) 1: TOF MS ES+
o | 6.2 1e+006
_;,_-’
100 227.1479

Exuct Mass: 5261401

] 528.1510
8 2342051
. 2120239 3742755 3761432 4372015 [ ° 663.4616 750.4146 004.9748 10752754 1199.7815
IIIrIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII|I1IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
100 200 300 400 200 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200
Minimum: -1.5
Maximum: 2.0 10.0 0.0
Mass Calc. Mass mDa FFM DEBE i-FIT Norm Conf (%) Formula
527.1479 527.1479 0.0 0.0 20.5 649.1 n/a n/a c27 H20 N6 05 F
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Spectral data of compound 5i
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MRP-14 72 =2NTGT8

®
) N T
single pulse @ecoliplRAGABINDES

—107.53
—105.22

—61:.05

Cl

—56.43

/ CN

~

Exact Mass: 531.0865

o

0.021
—-0.020
-0.019
-—0.018
——0.017
-0.016
——0.015
-—0.014
—-0.013
~—0.012
_-0.011
_~0.010
_—0.009
-—0.008
-—0.007
~0.006
_-0.005
~0.004
-—0.003
-—0.002
-—0.001

0.000

—-0.001
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Elemental Composition Report Page 1

Single Mass Analysis

Tolerance = 10.0 PPM / DBE: min = -1.5, max = 50.0
Element prediction: Off

Number of isotope peaks used for i-FIT =5

za..,‘

Monoisotopic Mass, Even Electron lons /
4549 formula(e) evaluated with 56 results within limits (up to 1 closest results for €
Elements Used: ',,.a-
C:0-50 H:0-100 N:510 0O0:0-10 F:0-4 CI.0-2
Sample Name : MRP_14 ITRPR VO G2-X5 QTOF
Test Name
23032022 MRP_14 8 (0.188) 1. TOF MS ES+
6.56e+006
5932.0943
1Dﬂ": 534.0019 Exact Mass: 531.0865
e 539.0945 Y000, 1550
] 1068.1831
] 212.0233 274, 2?44 376. ‘14[]? 537.0027 ji;ﬁﬂ 4361 T64 581890? 2398 953.5562 1194.5507
O e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e MUz
100 200 300 400 300 600 700 800 800 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1300
Minimum: -1.5
Maximum: 2.0 10.0 50.0
Mass Calc. Mass mDa FFM DEE i-FIT MNorm Conf(%) Formula
532.0943 532.0943 0.0 0.0 19.5 152.0 n/a n/a C27 H20 W3 03 Cl12
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Spectral data of compound 5j

abundance

2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 8.0 9.0 10.0 11.0 12.0

1.0

dEDLo

| Sitionn monee o — ‘
vy \O v —Own - \O
1 d383888maS8 S &
AN OO0 e 0 T o
1 X\ \\ % \/
N \ \
| w I //'
E <] N CN
S E ’ H_,_—
] LE [ N /N
3 5 { |
= | o
3 Z | N/ S
E i I m h 0/
' : | I
= e I 1| \
. £ /,L ‘i J A Mn ) ' [
] = \,‘lb i J | o\
E . T“ 7“‘% 5 W’ o ’% - Exact Mass: 513.1801
] 3 2 £ 8 S )
] X : parts per Millioa : Proton W, =
] |
1 [l ‘
] | ‘
1 [
] I ‘
] _J —— . A
e T e ! S
10.0 i 6.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 2.0 1.0
I 5oIm T
= TN D — % &%
S Scsae=csc¢ eSS
- e o £ N . o fo= R

S
X : parts per—Million o 4

Filename = MRP-17_P.jdf
Author = delta
Experiment proton. jxp
Sample_Id = MRP-17

Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
Actual_start Time = 7-FEB-2022 14:03:2
Revision_Time = B8-FEB-2022 19:12:2
Comment = single_pulse
Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX
Dim_Size = 13107

X_Domain = Proton
Dim_Title = Proton
Dim_Units = [ppm]
Dimensions =X

Spectrometer = JNM-ECZ600R/S1
Field_strength = 14.09636928[T] (600
X_Acq_Duration = 1.2845056[s]
X_Domain = Proton

X_Freq = 600.1723046 [MHz]
X_offset = 6.5[ppm]
X_Points = 16384
X_Prescans =1

X_Resolution = 0.77850965[Hz]
X_Sweep = 12.75510204 [kHz]
X_Sweep_Clipped = 10.20408163[kHz]
Irr_Domain = Proton

Irr_Freq = 600.1723046[MHz]
Irr_Offset = 5[ppm]
Tri_Domain = Proton

Tri_Freq = 600.1723046 [MHz]
Tri_Offset = 5[ppm]

Blanking = 2.0[us]

Clipped = FALSE

Scans = 128

Total_Scans = 128
Relaxation_Delay = 5[s]

Recvr_Gain = 56

Temp_Get = 25[dC]
X_90_width = 7.045[us]
X_Acq_Time = 1.2845056[s]
X_Angle = 45[deq]

X_Atn = 8.2[dB]

X_Pulse = 3.5225[us]
Irr_Mode = Off

Tri_Mode = off

Dante_Loop = 500
Dante_Presat = FALSE
Decimation_Rate =0
Experiment_Path = c:\Program Files\JE|
Initial Wait = 1[s]

Phase = {0, 90, 270, 180, 1
Presat_Time = 5[s]
Presat_Time_Flag = FALSE
Relaxation_Delay_Calc = 0[s]
Relaxation_Delay Temp = 5(s
Repetition_Time = 6.2845056[s]
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Elemental Composition Report Page 1

Single Mass Analysis
Tolerance = 10.0 PPM / DBE: min = -1.5, max = 50.0
Element prediction: Off

Number of isotope peaks used for i-FIT =5 i
/

Monoisotopic Mass, Even Electron lons M cn

357 formula(e) evaluated with 3 results within limits (up to 1 closest results for each mass)
Elements Used:

N H
C:0-50 H:0-100 N:510 0O:0-10 d
Sample Name : MRP_17 IITRPR H,-' "hﬁ VO G2-X5 QTOF
Test Mame :
"

23032022 MRP_17 8 (0.186) ~ 1: TOF MS ES+

3.00e+007

100+ 514.1880

Exscit Mass: SIL1R00

%] 915.1906 1027.3707
516.1934 1029.3767
o 7 205 .6325.??4'2?49 =78, 141\% 454.1 41\? 663.4586.693.2349614.3295889.3287 . 1176. B-'-'I-E»ﬁm -
B B B L B B L B B B L B N B L BN B L B B LR R BB BLALELAL BRI LR |
100 200 300 400 200 600 700 800 00 1000 1100 1200
Minimum: -1.5
Maximum: 2.0 10.0 50.0
Mass Calc. Mass mDa PFFM DEE i-FIT Norm Conf (%) Formula
514.1880 514.18789 0.1 0.2 22.5 1323.5 n/a n/a C31 H24 N5 03
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Spectral data of compound 5k

abundance
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Exact Mass: 453.1437

e _J;’;/‘_A

2.0

B i e

T

T T

1.0

T

dEOLD

Filename

Author

Experiment
Sample_Id

Solvent
Actual_start_Time
Revision_Time

Comment
Data_Format
Dim_size
X_Domain
Dim_Title
Dim Units
Dimensions
Spectrometer

Field_strength
X_Acq_Duration
X_Domain
X_Freq
X_offset
X_Points
X_Prescans
X_Resolution
X_Sweep
X_Sweep_Clipped
Irr_Domain
Irr_Freq
Irr_Offset
Tri_Domain
Tri_Freq
Tri_Offset
Blanking
clipped

Scans
Total_sScans

Relaxation_Delay
Recvr_Gain
Temp_Get
X_90_width
X_Acq_Time
X_Angle

X_Atn

X_Pulse
Irr_Mode
Tri_Mode
Dante_Loop
Dante_Presat
Decimation_Rate
Experiment_Path
Initial_Wait
Phase
Presat_Time

L Presat_Time_Flag
Relaxation_Delay_Calc
Relaxation_Delay_Temp

Repetition_Time

MRP-18_Pr-2.jdf
delta

proton.jxp

MRP-18

CHLOROFORM-D
14-FEB-2022 15:41:0
24-APR-2023 17:42:0|

single_pulse
1D COMPLEX
13107

Proton
Proton

[ppm]

X

JNM-ECZ600R/S1

14.09636928([T] (600
1.2845056(s]
Proton
600.1723046 [MHz]
6.5[ppm]

16384

1

0.77850965 [Hz]
12.75510204 [kHz]
10.20408163 [kHz]
Proton
600.1723046 [MHz]
5 [ppm]

Proton
600.1723046 [MHZ]
5[ppm]

2.0[us]

FALSE

16

16

5[s]
56

25[dc]
7.045[us]
1.2845056(s]
45[deg]
8.2[dB]
3.5225[us]
off

Off

500

FALSE

c:\Program Files\JE|
1[s]

{0, 90, 270,
5(s]

FALSE

ors]

5[s]
6.2845056(s]

180, 1
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Elemental Composition Report Page 1
Single Mass Analysis
Tolerance = 10.0 PPM / DBE: min = -1.5, max = 50.0 o
Element prediction: Off
Number of isotope peaks used for i-FIT =5
o N "
Monoisotopic Mass, Even Electron lons
314 formula(e) evaluated with 3 results within limits (up to 1 closest results
Elements Used: & o
C:0-50 H:0-100 N:510 0O:0-10 N ™
Sample Name : MRP_18 ITRPR VO G2-XS QTOF
Test Name
23032022 MRP_18 12 (0.265) ,:,»’/ 1: TOF MS ES+
1.71e+007
454 1515
100+ o
] e
i Exact Mass: 453.1437
%] 455.1542
907.2977
456.1569 929.2799
ol 1580032 274.2766.301.1440 376.1410 o T o17.1644 5822004 701.4957 727.4666  851.2739 .
I T LI I T LI I T LI I T LI I T T I T TT I L] i T I T T T I T 1T I T L I T L I T L I T LI I T L I T 17 I T T l L L ) I T T TT I
100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000
Minimum: -1.5
Maximum: 2.0 10.0 50.0
Mass Calc. Mass mDa FEFM DEE i-FIT Morm Conf (%) Formula
454 .1515 454.1515 0.0 0.0 18.5 1331.2 n/a n/a C25 H20 N5 04
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Spectral data of compound 5I

abundance
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Exact Mass: 469.1209

J k\)\ Jl‘k__

(JEOLD

ilename
uthor
xperiment
ample_Id
olvent

ctual_start Time

evision_Time

omment
ata_Format
im_size
_Domain

im Title
im_Units
imensions
pectrometer

o
\ ield_strength

_Acq_Duration
_Domain
_Freq
_Offset
(o] _Points
_Prescans
_Resolution
_Sweep
_Sweep_Clipped
+rr_Domain
Irr_Freq
Irr_Offset
Tri_Domain
Tri_Freq
Tri_Offset
Blanking
Clipped
Scans
Total_Scans

Relaxation_Delay
Recvr_Gain
Temp_Get
X_90_Width
X_Acq_Time
X_Angle

X_Atn

X_Pulse

Irr_Mode
Tri_Mode
Dante_Loop
Dante_Presat
Decimation_Rate
Experiment_Path
Initial Wait
Phase
Presat_Time
Presat_Time Flag

9.0
PR

(==
S

-
X : parts per Million : Proton

8.0

7.0

b PR i LR

3.0

T
2.0

-
1.0

Repetition_Time

Relaxation_selay_calc
0 Relaxation Delay Temp

MRP-19_P-1.jdf
delta

proton.jxp

MRP-19
CHLOROFORM-D
1-FEB-2022 15:55:4
1-FEB-2022 18:37:5

single_pulse
1D COMPLEX
13107

Proton
Proton

[ppm]

X
JNM-ECZ600R/S1
14.09636928[T] (600
1.2845056([s]
Proton
600.1723046 [MHZ]
6.5 [ppm]

16384

1

0.77850965[Hz]
12.75510204 [kHz]
10.20408163[kHz]
Proton
600.1723046 [MHZ]
5[ppm]

Proton
600.1723046[MHZ]
5[ppm]

2.0[us]

FALSE

16

16

5[s]

56

25[dC]
7.045([us]
1.2845056([s]
45 [deg]
8.2[dB]
3.5225[us]
Off

Off

500

FALSE

]

c:\Program Files\JE|
1[s]
{o,
5[s]
FALSE

0[s]

5[s]
6.2845056([s]

90, 270, 180, 1
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5
Elemental Composition Report \ / Page 1
Single Mass Analysis
Tolerance = 10.0 PPM / DBE: min =-1.5, max = 50.0 /

Element prediction: Off o
Number of isotope peaks used for i-FIT =5

Monoisotopic Mass, Even Electron lons N &
1141 formula(e) evaluated with 13 results within limits (up to 1 closest results 1©:

X

Elements Used:

o
C:0-50 H:0-100 N:510 0O:0-10 S:0-3 N’f ™~
Sample Name : MRP_19 IITRPR NO G2-XS QTOF
Test Name e
23032022 MRP_19 9 (0.203) Exact Mass: 469.1209 o 1: TOF MS ES+
1.65e+007
o
100 470.1286 ~
%] 471.1314
) 135.3422 939.2524
o ] 158.0031 2?4_2?4\53 * < 376.1407 4?2.1 295 579 5366 Eﬁ'a'?ﬁﬁgﬁﬂﬁ.ﬂﬂﬁjﬁnﬂﬂ}z §45.2555 l II___*.:';|E51 .23:;1(:2
L L B L L L L L L B B I L L B L L L B L B B
100 200 300 400 00 600 700 800 900 1000
Minimum: -1.5
Maximum: 2.0 10.0 50.0
Mass Calc. Mass mDa FFM DEE i-FIT Norm Conf (%) Formula
470.1286 470.1287 -0.1 -0.2 18.5 1391.3 n/a n/a C25 H20 WN5 03 3
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Spectral data of compound 5m

abundance
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Filename

Author

Experiment
Sample_Id

Solvent
Actual_start_Time
Revision_ Time

Comment
Data_Format
Dim_size
X_Domain
Dim_Title
Dim_Units
Dimensions
Spectrometer

Field Strength
X_Acq_Duration
X_Domain
X_Freq
X_Offset
X_Points
X_Prescans
X_Resolution
X_Sweep
X_Sweep_Clipped
Irr_Domain
Irr_Freq
Irr_Offset
Tri_Domain
Tri_Freq
Tri_Offset
Blanking
Clipped

Scans
Total_sScans

Relaxation Delay
Recvr_Gain
Temp_Get
X_90_width
X_Acq_Time
X_Angle

X_Atn

X_Pulse

Irr_Mode
Tri_Mode
Dante_Loop
Dante_Presat
Decimation_Rate
Experiment_Path
Initial Wait
Phase
Presat_Time
Presat_Time_Flag
Relaxation_Delay_ Calc
Relaxation_Delay Temp
Repetition_ Time

L/ I

LU I A I I LU I O}

MRP-20_Proton-1-3. j

delta

proton.jxp

MRP-20

CHLOROFORM-D
7-FEB-2022 14:41:3|

31-JAN-2024 22:32:4

single_pulse
1D COMPLEX
13107

Proton
Proton

[ppm]

X

JNM-ECZ600R/S1

14.09636928[T] (600
1.2845056([s]
Proton
600.1723046[MHZ]
6.5 [ppm]

16384

1

0.77850965[Hz]
12.75510204 [kHz]
10.20408163[kHz]
Proton
600.1723046 [MHZ]
5[ppm]

Proton
600.1723046 [MHZ]
5[ppm]

2.0[us]

FALSE

128

128

5(s]
56

25[dC]
7.045[us]
1.2845056([s]
45 [deg]
8.2[dB]
3.5225[us]
Off

Off

500

FALSE

0

c:\Program Files\JE|
1[s]

{0, %0, 270,
5[s]

FALSE

0[s]

5[s]
6.2845056[s]

180, 1
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Elemental Composition Report Page 1

Single Mass Analysis

Tolerance = 10.0 PPM / DBE: min =-1.5, max = 50.0
Element prediction: Off

Number of isotope peaks used for i-FIT =5

Monoisotopic Mass, Even Electron lons
1279 formula(e) evaluated with 13 results within limits (up to 1 closest results fc
Elements Used:

T
C:0-50 H:0-100 N:510 0O:0-10 S:0-3
Sample Name : MRP_20 IITRPR -~  XEVO G2-XS5 QTOF
Test Name : Exact Mass: 513.1801 =
23032022 _MRP_20 &8 (0.186) G 1: TOF MS ES+
e 4.63e+007
100+ 314.1880
%] 915.1908 1027.3712
. 2742746 376.1409 4782339 I516.1938 1029.3773
0 7 209.1001 ™, ™ | 663.4586737.4084 889.3261 ) 1199.?55,‘2
L S e e e U R e e ol 1A
100 200 300 400 300 &00 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200
Minimum: -1.5
Maximum: 2.0 10.0 50.0
Mass Calc. Mass mDa FFM DEE i-FIT MNorm Conf (%) Formula
514.1880 514.1879 0.1 0.2 22.5 1491.4 n/fa n/a C31 HZ4 N3 03
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Spectral data of compound 5n
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Filename

Author

Experiment
Sample_Id

Solvent
Actual_start_Time
Revision_Time

Comment
Data_Format
Dim_Size
X_Domain
Dim_Title
Dim Units
Dimensions
Spectrometer

Field_Strength
X_Acq_Duration
X_Domain
X_Freq
X_Offset
X_Points
X_Prescans
X_Resolution
X_Sweep
X_Sweep_Clipped
Irr_Domain
Irr_Freq
Irr_Offset
Tri_Domain
Tri_Freq
Tri_Offset
Blanking
Clipped

Scans
Total_sScans

Relaxation_Delay
Recvr_Gain

Dante_Loop
Dante_Presat
Decimation_Rate
Experiment_Path
Initial Wait

Phase

Presat_Time
Presat_Time_Flag
Relaxation_Delay_Calc
Relaxation_Delay_ Temp
Repetition_Time

= MRP-22_P-3.jdf

delta

proton.jxp

MRP-22
CHLOROFORM-D
3-FEB-2022 16:50:1]
31-JAN-2024 22:34:5

single_pulse
1D COMPLEX
13107

Proton
Proton

[ppm]

X

JNM-ECZ600R/S1

14.09636928([T] (600
1.2845056(s]

Proton

600.1723046 [MHZ]

6.5 [ppm]

16384

1

0.77850965 [Hz]
12.75510204 [kHz]
10.20408163 [kHz]
Proton

600.1723046 [MHZ]
5[ppm]

Proton

600.1723046 [MHz]

S [ppm]

2.0([us]

FALSE

16

16

5[s]

46

25[dc]

7.045[us]
1.2845056[s]

45 [deg]

8.2[dB]

3.5225[us]

Off

Off

500

FALSE

o

c:\Program Files\JE|
1[s]
{0,
5[s]
FALSE

0[s]

5[s]
6.2845056([s]

90, 270, 180, 1
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Elemental Composition Report Page 1

Single Mass Analysis
Tolerance = 10.0 PPM / DBE: min =-1.5, max = 50.0

- - r.'-‘-.
Element prediction: Off
Number of isotope peaks used for i-FIT =5
/
Monoisotopic Mass, Even Electron lons
1169 formula(e) evaluated with 11 results within limits (up to 1 closest results fc
Elements Used: /J
C:0-50 H:0-100 MN:510 ©O:0-10 S:0-3
Sample Name : MRP_22 ITRPR xs QTOF
Test Mame
23032022 MRP_22 8 (0.186) *MS ES+
6.51e+007
. 478.1880
1 Exact Mass: 477.1801
o] 479.1908
] 955.3717
480.1940
o 230.2498 5747745 376.1414 % 2042078 701 4959 7783273 853 3265203-9919| 9773538 1056. 1
L L A IR IR LA BRI IR IR L T T UM
100 200 300 400 500 600 T{]D Bn-u 900 1{]{1-:) 1100
Minimum: -1.53
Maximum: 2.0 10.0 s0.0
Mass Calc. Mass mDa FFM DERE i-FIT Norm Conf (%) Formula
478.1880 478.1879 0.1 0.2 19.5 1467.9 n/a n/a CZ8 H24 N3 03
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Spectral data of compound 50
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Filename
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Experiment
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Comment
Data_Format
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X_Domain
Dim_Title
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Dimensions
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X_Pulse

Irr_Mode
Tri_Mode
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Experiment_Path
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Phase
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Preuaf. Time_Flag
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L T O T

MRP-24_Proton-1-2.j
delta

proton. jxp

MRP-24

CHLOROFORM-D
15-FEB-2022 17:46:4
20-FEB-2024 11:52:3

single_pulse
1D COMPLEX
13107

Proton
Proton

[ppm]

X
JNM-ECZ600R/S1

14.09636928([T] (600
1.2845056[s]
Proton
600.1723046 [MHz]
6.5 [ppm]

16384

&

0.77850965 [Hz]
12.75510204 [kHz]
10.20408163[kHz]
Proton
600.1723046 [MHz]
5[ppm]

Proton
600.1723046 [MHz]
S[ppm]

2.0[us]

FALSE

16

16

5[s]

56

25[dc]

7.045[us]
1.2845056(s]
45[deg]

8.2[dB]
3.5225[us]

Ooff

Off

500

FALSE

]

c:\Program Files\JE|
1[s]

{o, %0, 270,
5(s]
FALSE
o[s]

5(s]
6.2845056[s]

180, 1
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Filename
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Experiment
Sample_Id
Solvent
Actual_start_Time
Revision_Time

Comment
Data_Format
Dim_size
X_Domain
Dim_Title
Dim Units
Dimensions
Spectrometer

Field_strength
X_Acq Duration
X_Domain
X_Freq

X _Offset
X_Points

X _Prescans
X_Resolution
X_Sweep
X_sweep_Clipped
Irr_Domain
Irr_Freq

Irr_ Offset
Blanking
Clipped

Scans
Total_Scans

Relaxation_Delay
Recvr_Gain

Temp_Get

X_90_Width

X_Acq_Time

X_Angle

X _Atn

X_Pulse

Irr_Atn Dec

Irr_Atn Dec_Calc
Irr_Atn_Dec_Default_Calc
Irr_Atn_Noe
Irr_Dec_Bandwidth_Hz
Irr_Dec_Bandwidth_Ppm
Irr_Dec_Freq

Irr Dec_Merit Factor
Irr_Decoupling

Irr_ Noe

Irr_Noise
Irr_Offset_Default
Irr_Pwidth
Irr_Pwidth_Default
Irr_Pwidth_Default Calc
Irr Pwidth_Templ
Irr_Wurst

Decimation Rate
Experiment_ Path
Initial Wait

Noe Time

MRP-24_Carbon-1-|
delta

carbon. jxp
MRP-24
CHLOROFORM-D
15-FEB-2022 17:4
20-FEB-2024 09:0

single pulse dec
1D COMPLEX

26214

Carbon13
Carbonl3

[ppm]

X
JNM-ECZ600R/S1

14.09636928[T] (
0.69206016[s]
Carboni3
150.91343039 [MHZ|
100 [ppm]

32768

4

1.44496109 [Hz]
47.34848485([kHz]
37.87878788[kHz]
Proton
600.1723046[MHz]
5[ppm]

2.0[us]

= TRUE

512
512

2[s]
56

25[dcC]
11.025[us]
0.69206016[s]
30[deg]

10.4[dB]
3.675[us]
28.859[dB]
28.859[dB]
28.859[dB]
28.859[dB]
7.23684211 [kHz]
12.05794078 [ppm]
600.1723046[MHz]
2.2

TRUE

TRUE

WALTZ

5[ppm]

76[us]

76[us]

76 [us]

76 [us]

FALSE

[}

= c:\Program Files|

1[s]

2([s]
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2D-Spectral data of compound 50

DEPT-135
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X : parts per Million : Carbon13

Actual_start_Time
Revision_Time

19-FEB-2022 12:0|
22-FEB-2022 11:5|

Filename = MRP-24_DEPT-135-|
Author = delta

Experiment = dept.jxp
Sample_Id = MRP-24

Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D

Comment = DEPT with decoup|
Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX
Dim_size = 26214

X_Domain = Carbonl3
Dim_Title = Carbonl3
Dim_Units = [ppm]
Dimensions =X

Spectrometer = JNM-ECZ600R/S1
Field_strength = 14.09636928(T] (
X_Acq_Duration = 0.69206016(s]
X_Domain = Carbon13

X_Freq = 150.91343039 [MHZ|
X_offset = 100 [ppm]
X_Points = 32768
X_Prescans =4

X_Resolution = 1.44496109 [Hz]
x Sweep = 47.34848485[kHz]
X_Sweep_Clipped = 37.87878788[kHz]
xrr_nomain = Proton

Irr_Freq = 600.1723046[MHz]
Irr_Offset = 5[ppm]

Blanking = 2.0[us]

Clipped = FALSE

Scans = 512

Total_sScans = 512
Relaxation_Delay = 2[s]

Recvr_Gain = 36

Temp_¢ Get = 25[dC]
X_Acq_Time = 0.69206016[s]
X_Atn = 10.4[dB]

X_Pulse = 11.025[us]
Irr_Atn = 8.2[dB]
Irr_Atn_Dec = 28.859[dB]
Irr_Atn_Dec_Calc = 28.859[dB]
Irr_Atn_Dec ] Daflult Calc = 28.859[dB]

Ixr Dec_]! Bmd‘u.dth Hz = 7.23684211 [kHz]
Irr_Dec_Bandwidth_Ppm = 12.05794078 [ppm]
Irr_Dec_Freq = 600.1723046[MHz]
Irr_Dec_Merit Factor =2.2
Irr_Decoupling = TRUE

Irr_Noise = WALTZ

Irr_Pulse = 7.045[us]
Irr_pwidth = 76[us]
Irr_Pwidth Default = 76[us])
Irr_Pwidth Default_Calc = 76[us]
Irr_Pwidth_Templ = 76[us]

Irr_Wurst = FALSE
Base_Line_Correct = TRUE
Decimation_Rate =

Experiment_Path = c:\Program Files|
Initial Wait = 1[s]

J_constant = 140[Hz]

J De].ay = {O0[us], 20[us],
selection_Angle = 135[deg]
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Actual_start_Time
Revision Time

Comment
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Dim_Size
X_Domain
Y_Domain
Dim_Title
Dim Units
Dimensions
Spectrometer
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X_Acq_Duration
X_Domain
X_Freq
X_Offset
X_Points
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Exact Mass: 464.1597

/104.826
/107.420

107.468

/ 115339

117.819

/ 127.470
/ 130.122

130.706

/136.183
/137.074

140.980

/144111

149.166
151311
153.102

" 153.791

162.140

90
X : parts per Million : Proton

T

41}
50 4.0 10.0 30.0 50.0

(thousandths)

x:Relol.utien
X_sweep
X_Sweep_Clipped
¥Y_Domain
Y_Freq
Y_Ooffset
¥Y_Points
Y_Prescans
¥_Resolution
Y_Sweep
Tri_Domain
Tri_Freq
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Temp_Get
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X_Gamma
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¥Y_Pulse
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Irr Atn_Dec_Calc

Irr_Atn_Dec_Default_Calc
Irr_Dec_Bandwidth_Hz
Irr_Dec_Bandwidth_ Ppm

Irr_Dec_Freq

Irr_Dec_Merit Factor

Irr_Decoupling
Irr_Noise
Irr Pwidth

MRP-24_HSQC-PROC]|
delta

hsqge. jxp

MRP-24
CHLOROFORM-D
19-FEB-2022 21:5|
20-FEB-2024 09:0|

hsqc
2D COMPLEX COMPL|
1638, 512
Proton
Carbonl3
Proton Carbonil3
[ppm] [ppm]

Xy

JNM-ECZ600R/S1

14.09636928[T] (
0.23199744 [s]
Proton
600.1723046[MHz]
5.53987 [ppm]
2048

8

4.31039239 [Hz]
8.82768362 [kHz]
7.06214689 [kHz]
Carbon13
150.91343039[MHz
102.94272 [ppm]
256

o
127.32235984 [Hz]
32.59452412[kHz]
Proton
600.1723046 [MHZ]
5[ppm]

2.0[us]

FALSE

8

2048

1.5[s]
46

25[dc]
0.23199744 [s]
8.2[dB]

42576375
7.045[us]
7.85408[ms]
10.4[dB]
10705836.9
11.025[us]
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29.377[dB]
29.377[dB]
27.04081633[kHz]
179.18097982 [ppm|
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10.6
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MRP-24_HSQC-PROC]
delta

hsqc. jxp

MRP-24
CHLOROFORM-D
19-FEB-2022 21:5|
20-FEB-2024 09:0|

hsqe

2D COMPLEX COMPL|
1638, 512

Proton

Carbonil3

Proton Carbonl3

[ppm] [ppm]
X ¥
JNM-ECZ600R/S1

14.09636928[T] (
0.23199744[s]
Proton
600.1723046([MHZ]
5.53987 [ppm]
2048

8

4.31039239 [Hz]
8.82768362 [kHz]
7.06214689 [KHz]
Carbonl3
150.91343039 [MHZ|
102.94272 [ppm]
256

o

127.32235984 [Hz]
32.59452412[kHz]
Proton
600.1723046[MHzZ]
5 [ppm]

2.0[us]

FALSE

8

2048

1.5[s]

46

25[dc]
0.23199744([s]
8.2[dB]

42576375
7.045[us]
7.85408 [ms]
10.4[aB]
10705836.9
11.025[us]
29.377[dB]
29.377[dB]
29.377[aB]
27.04081633[kHz]
179.18097982 [ppm|
150.91343039 [MHz|
10.6

TRUE

MPF8

98 [us]

Exact Mass: 464.1597
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HMBC-1

abundance
1.0

7 9.304
—9.301
79.236
—— 8.876
" 8.871

" 8.053

73,960

dEDLD

Filename
Author

70.0

80.0
piee]

170.0 160.0 150.0 140.0 130.0 120.0 110.0 100.0 90.0
il 1 Lis colasiiniiaal sl s

Y : parts per Million : Carbon13
190.0 180.0
1 L

>
E. X 2
°

~104.826
- —107.420
"~ 107.468

r —115.339
[ — 117.819

/127470
L — /130,122
= 130.706
/136183
- 137.074
- 140.980
r 144011
/ 149.166

_/ /151311

- —/ 153.102
F = 153772
153791

B 162.140

90 80
X : parts per Million : Proton

7.0

6.0 5.0 4.0

3.0

10.0 30.0 50.0
(thousandths)

Sample_Id

Solvent
Actual_start_Time
Revision_Time

Comment
Data_Format
Dim_Size
X_Domain
Y_Domain
Dim_Title
Dim Units
Dimensions
Spectrometer

Field_strength
X_Acq_Duration
X_Domain
X_Freq
X_Offset
X_Points
X_Prescans
X_Resolution
X_Sweep
X_Sweep_Clipped
¥_Domain
Y_Freq
Y_Offset
Y_Points
Y_Prescans
¥Y_Resolution
Y_sweep
Tri_Domain
Tri_Freq
Tri_Offset
Blanking
Clipped

Scans
Total_Scans

Relaxation_Delay
Recvr_Gain
Temp_Get
X_Acq_Time
X_Atn

X_Gamma

X_Pulse
Y_Acq_Time
Y_Atn

¥Y_Gamma

Y_Pulse
Tri_Mode
Dante_Loop
Dante_Presat
Decimation_Rate
Delta

Delta 1

Delta 2

Delta 3
Experiment_Path
Grad_1

LI (U I I )

MRP-24_HMBC PROCESS|
delta

hmbc. jxp

MRP-24
CHLOROFORM-D
19-FEB-2022 19:56: 0|
20-FEB-2024 09:20:3|

gradient enhanced H
2D REAL

1638, 1024
Proton

Carbonl3

Proton Carbonil3
[ppm] [ppm]

Xy

JNM-ECZ600R/S1

14.09636928[T] (600
0.22020096(s]
Proton

600.1723046 [MHz]
5.63292[ppm]

2048

4

4.54130627 [Hz]
9.30059524 [kHz]
7.44047619 [kHz]
Carbonl3
150.91343039 [MHz]
103.99198 [ppm]
512

0

66.2525441 [Hz]
33.92130258 [kHz]
Proton
600.1723046 [MHz]

1.5(s]
46

25[dc]
0.22020096 [s]
8.2[dB]
42576375
7.045[us]
15.09376 [ms]
10.4[dB)
10705836.9
11.025[us]
off

150

FALSE

0

62.5[ms]
3.83288616[ms]
3.43642612[ms]
3.11429461[ms]
c:\Program Files\JE|
1[ms]
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HMBC-2

abundance

2.0

1.0

8.959
8.955
8.879

- 9.304

9.301
9.236
8.972
~8.970

i

8.876
- 8.871
8.869

s
_
-

IJEDLD

Filename
Author

Y : parts per Million : Carbon13

130.0

140.0

150.0

160.0

n
U

f’ 124377

L 127470

~127.863
—— 129203
r —— 130122
~130.706

e

— —136.183
I — 137.074

r —— 140.980

r 144.111

r — 149.166

L — 151311
153.102
— 153712
153,791

o — 162.140

X : parts per Million : Proton

9.3 9.2 9.1 9.0 89

ALRRRI AL U L s e

10.0 30.0 50.0
(thousandths)

Sample_Id

Solvent
Actual_Start_Time
Revision_Time

Comment
Data_Format
Dim_Size
X_Domain
Y_Domain
Dim_Title
Dim Units
Dimensions
Spectrometexr

Field_strength
X_Acq_Duration
X_Domain
X_Freq
X_offset
X_Points
X_Prescans
X_Resolution
X_Sweep
X_sweep_Clipped
Y_Domain
Y_Freq

Y _Offset
Y_Points
Y_Prescans
¥Y_Resolution
Y_Sweep
Tri_Domain
Tri_Freq
Tri_Offset
Blanking
Clipped

Scans
Total_Scans

Relaxation_Delay
Recvr_Gain
Temp_Get
X_Acq_Time
X_Atn

X_Gamma

X_Pulse
Y_Acq_Time
Y_Atn

Y_Gamma

¥Y_Pulse
Tri_Mode
Dante_Loop
Dante_Presat
Decimation_Rate
Delta

Delta_1

Delta_2

Delta_3
Experiment_Path
Grad_1

MRP-24_HMBC PROCESS|
delta

hmbc. jxp

MRP-24
CHLOROFORM-D
19-FEB-2022 19:56:0
20-FEB-2024 09:20:3|

gradient enhanced H
2D REAL REAL
1638, 1024
Proton
Carbonl3

Proton Carbonl3
(ppm] [ppm]
XY

JNM-ECZ600R/S1

14.09636928[T] (600
0.22020096(s]
Proton
600,1723046 [MHZ]
5.63292[ppm]
2048

4

4.54130627[Hz]
9.30059524 [kHz]
7.44047619[kHz]
Carbonl3
150.91343039 [MHz]
103.99198 [ppm]
512

o

66.2525441 [Hz)
33.92130258 [kHz]
Proton
600.1723046 [MHz]
5 [ppm]

2.0[us]

FALSE

8

4096

25[dc]
0.22020096(s]
8.2([dB]
42576375
7.045[us]
15.09376[ms]
10.4[dB]
10705836.9
11.025[us]
Off

150

FALSE

62.5[ms]
3.83288616[ms])
3.43642612[ms)
3.11429461[ms]
c:\Program Files\JE|

1(ms]
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HMBC-3

R ED SBRE &
6 ef e —_——— =}
< 00 06 0 6 %0 % % o6 %6 6 %
DNV~ VYl JeEOL :; ;
L Il | % "
g o [ .
i T
=] ﬁ Filename = MRP-24_HMBC PROCESS]|
z | Author = delta
© \ AN\A = hmbc.jxp
Sample_Id = MRP-24
Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
E Actual_start_Time = 19-FEB-2022 19:56:0
Revision_Time = 20-FEB-2024 09:20:3
Comment = gradient enhanced H|
Data Format = 2D REAL REAL
Dim_size = 1638, 1024
X_Domain = Proton
r 104.826| y_pomain = carbon13
Dim_Title = Proton Carbonl3
Dim_Units = [ppm] [ppm]
4 3 Dimensions =XY
@ I'I(C§L - Spectrometer = JNM-ECZ600R/S1
) Y
Field Strength = 14.09636928(T] (600
= X_Acq_Duration = 0,.22020096(s)
o X_Domain = Proton
- X_Freq = 600.1723046 [MHz]
=1 X_Offset = 5,63292[ppm]
X_Points = 2048
X_Prescans =4
X_Resolution = 4.,54130627[Hz)
X_Sweep = 9.30059524 [kHz]
X_Sweep_Clipped = 7.44047619[kHz]
Y _Domain = Carbonl3
4 Y_Freq = 150.91343039 [MHz]
- — 115.339| Y_offset = 103.99198 [ppm]
¥Y_Points = 512
Y_Prescans =0
Y_Resolution = 66.2525441[Hz]
b — 117819 Y_Sweep = 33.92130258 [kHz]
i Tri_Domain = Proton
Tri_Freq = 600.1723046[MHz]
< Tri Offset = 5(ppm]
] Blanking = 2,0[us]
— Clipped = FALSE
7 Scans =8
Total_Scans = 4096
o Relaxation_Delay = 1.5[s]
= Recvr_Gain = 46
Temp_Get = 25[dcC]
'l% 124.377| x_acq_rime = 0.22020096(s]
(&} X_Atn = 8.2[dB)
‘e 4 X_Gamma = 42576375
s X_Pulse = 7,045[us)
i2 ¥_Acq_Time = 15.09376ms]
= 127470 ¥_aAtn = 10.4[dB]
E g 127.863 | ¥_Gamma = 10705836.9
i Y_Pulse = 11.025[us]
a =Y —— 129203 Tri_Mode = Off
S _ Dante_Loop = 150
£& ~ 130.122] pante presat = FALSE
g — —- =
a. 130.706| pecimation_Rate =0
o Delta = 62.5[ms]
bl Delta_1 = 3.83288616([ms]
T T T T T T T T 1 T A ™ T TT T T TTTTT frTrpTT T Delta_2 = 3.43642612[ms]
84 83 82 8.1 8.0 7.9 7.8 74 7.6 7.5 74 10.0 30.0 50.0 DOLENS o - 3-{;"’“"::{ \ox
o eriment_Pa = c:\Program es
X : parts per Million : Proton (thousandths) i b
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HMBC-4

] fIEHE=E CEEE 34 2T nIFTLATLEE '
] bR Bu i b b e = R R R R e e
= o8 00 08 oF o6 o6 ot o6 of o6 o L e N el el el S S S S S S
o ey { / - > -
u Z i \ JEOL
+
g o - ey .
s e y i
= 1 ' 5‘m b N
g 1 Filename = MRP-24_HMBC PROCESS|
_g ]1 ‘| Author = delta
= A N A SV Experiment = hmbe. jxp
Sample Id = MRP-24
N — 136.183 | Selvent = CHLOROFORM-D
Actual_start_Time = 19-FEB-2022 19:56:0
137.074 Revision_Time = 20-FEB-2024 09:20:3|
Comment = gradient enhanced H|
(=] Data_Format = 2D REAL REAL
= Dim_size = 1638, 1024
: X_Domain = Proton
140980/ ¥_pomain Carbonl3
| Dim_Title Proton Carbonl3
Dim_Units [ppm] [ppm]
Dimensions XY
Spectrometer = JNM-ECZE00R/S1
T 144011
Field_Strength 14.09636928[T] (600
X_Acq_Duration 0.22020096[s]
X_Domain Proton
X_Freq 600.1723046 [MHz]
X _Offset 5.63292 [ppm]
X_Points 2048
X_Prescans 4
= — 149.166| ¥_Resolution 4.54130627 [Hz)
= X_sweep 9.30059524 [kHz]
s} X_Sweep_Clipped 7.44047619 [kHz]
Y_Domain Carbonl3
151.311| ¥"Freq 150.91343039 [MHz]
Y_Offset 103.99198 [ppm]
" 153.102| ¥_points 512
¥_Prescans o
= ig;;;z ¥_Resolution 66.2525441 [Hz]
791 Y_Ssweep 33.92130258[kHz]
Tri_Domain Proten
Tri_Freq 600.1723046 [MHz]
Tri_Offset S5[ppm]
Blanking 2.0[us]
Clipped FALSE
Scans 8
= | Total_Scans = 4096
o 3 Relaxation Delay = 1.5[s]
= Recvr_Gain = 46
2 Temp_Get = 25[dC]
=1 N X_Acqg_Time = 0.22020096[s]
6 162.140 X atn - §.2[dB]
= X_Gamma = 42576375
=] X_Pulse = 7.045[us]
=) ¥_Acq_Time = 15.09376 [ms]
= ¥_atn = 10.4[dB]
= Y_Gamma = 10705836.9
o ¥Y_Pulse = 11.025[us]
2 Tri_Mode = off
w Dante_Loop = 150
= Dante_Presat = FALSE
a. Decimation Rate o
. Delta 62.5[ms]
- Delta 1 3.83288616([ms]
AR RRRA trmprerprm DT Delta_2 3.43642612[ms]
8.5 8.4 8.3 10.0 30.0 50.0 Delta 3 3.11429461 [ms]
o Experiment Path c:\Program Files\JE|
X : parts per Million : Proton (thousandths) E,Ed_l - N ll;]w v




HMBC-5

abundance

==

(JEDLD

Filename
Author

Y : parts per Million : Carbon13

140.0

150.0

130

2 136
H 137

I3 140

r — 144

B 149

’_ 151
153

153
183

o 162

.706

183
074

.980

111

.166

311

.102
772
791

.140

4.2 4.1
X : parts per Million : Proton

40

3.9

38

b LEA RORAL pAAL] LIGAI |
10.0 30.0 50.0
(thousandths)

Sample_Id

Solvent
Actual_start_Time
Revision_Time

Comment
Data_Format
Dim_Size
X_Domain
Y_Domain
Dim_Title
Dim_Units
Dimensions
Spectrometer

Field_Strength
X_Acq_Duration
X_Domain
X_Freq
X_Offset
X_Points
X_Prescans
X_Resolution
X_Sweep
X_Sweep_Clipped
Y_Domain
Y_Freq
Y_Offset
Y_Points
Y_Prescans
¥Y_Resolution
Y_sweep
Tri_Domain
Tri_Freq
Tri_Offset
Blanking
Clipped

Scans
Total_Scans

Relaxation_Delay
Recvr_Gain

Dante_Loop
Dante_Presat
Decimation_Rate
Delta

Delta_1

Delta 2

Delta_3
Experiment_Path
Grad_1

MRP-24_HMBC PROCESS|
delta

hmbe. 3xp

MRP-24
CHLOROFORM-D
19-FEB-2022 19:56:0
20-FEB-2024 09:20: 3|

gradient enhanced H|
2D REAL REAL

1638, 1024
Proton
Carbonl3
Proton Carbonl3
[ppm] [ppm]

Xy

JNM-ECZ600R/S1

14.09636928(T] (600
0.22020096(s]
Proton

600.1723046 [MHz]
5.63292[ppm]

2048

4

4.54130627 [Hz]
9.30059524 [kHz]
7.44047619 [kHz]
Carbonl3
150.91343039 [MHZ]
103.99198 [ppm]
512

o

66.2525441 [Hz]
33.92130258 [kHz]
Proton
600.1723046 [MHz]

1.5(s]

25[dc]
0.22020096(s]
8.2[dB]
42576375
7.045[us]
15.09376 [ms]
10.4[dB]
10705836.9
11.025[us]
off

150

FALSE

]

62.5[ms]
3.83288616[ms]
3.43642612[ms]
3.11429461[ms]
c:\Program Files\JE|
1[ms]
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Elemental Composition Report Page 1

/ \
Single Mass Analysis

Tolerance = 10.0 PPM / DBE: min =-1.5, max = 50.0

Element prediction: Off _—

Number of isotope peaks used for i-FIT =5 H

Monoisotopic Mass, Even Electron lons

1149 formula(e) evaluated with 10 results within limits (up to 1 closest results /

Elements Used:

C:0-50 H:0-100 N:510 0O:0-10 S:0-3 /

Sample Name © MRP_24 ITRPR }{S QTOF

Test Name :

23032022 MRP_24 8 (0.186) ,,f MS ES+
2.25e+007

100+ 483.1675

% 4 Exact Mass: 464.1597

466.1702
] 467.1729
o 2330873 2742745  376.1376 0%4209%  663.4567606.4449750.4158____ 9293311991.3128
I LI | T L I T T T T I T T T T I T T T T I T T T T I T T T T I T T T T I T ] T T I T T ] T l I L] LI I T T I T T L] I T T I T T T T I T T T T I T T T T I T T I T I T T T T I

100 200 300 400 200 G600 700 a00 00 1000
Minimum: -1.5
Maximum: 2.0 10.0 s0.0
Mass Calc. Mass mDa FFM DEE i-FIT NMorm Conf (%) Formula
465.1675 465.1675 0.0 0.0 19.5 1051.3 n/a n/a CZ6 HZ21 Ne 03
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Spectral data of compound 5p

dEDLD

1 o© NO\NMNI‘%MOWN—O\O\N A o k=
{ (= ODQV\O$M Vil — OV T (== | g
| ] S~ ¥T0 LYo nnnn SR =« =
| ) O\ O\ G\ 0000 00 I~ I~ 0~~~ 0~ 0~~~ e e I
il / \ /
| NV Vol
<7
00‘
4 7 4
]
1
S 29 822 B
= s34 5333
1 =1V/ \U/
S| 3_\ W
]
- “
-3 =]
] X
] 2
] g
—a "
a 5
1 e]
] g
|
3 2
S | 2]
Wi g ’
] = | j
1 Bl o S| i ) BN
] i
o] o ; !
e 9.0 80
] oy n n [
1 ‘ 1
1 33 53 b 5
4 X "parts per Million  Proton w
]
o
o
1
4
1
<]
—]
1
8 ]
Q9
_§ ]
- - L d W J
"||\.munnvm.m‘vuv.‘.|m|| L L o I L L L L R R R B T
12.0 11.0 10.0 9.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 2.0 1.0
1 H" q ] 00 ]
o t®% ®¥o ao v o=
S S SoS == S
— s -0 — - o o
X : parts per Million : Proton

H
N

NHCN
N g N
@/ P

Exact Mass: 502.1753

o

O\
X _Offset = 6.5[ppm]
X_Points = 16384
X_Prescans =1
X_Resolution = 0.77850965[Hz]
X_Sweep = 12.75510204 [kHz]
X_Sweep_Clipped = 10.20408163[kHz]
Irr_Domain = Proton
Irr_Freq = 600.1723046[MHz]
Irr_Offset = 5[ppm]
Tri_Domain = Proton
Tri_Freq = 600.1723046[MHz]
Tri_Offset = 5[ppm]
Blanking = 2.0[us]
Clipped = FALSE
Scans = 16
Total_Scans = 16
Relaxation_Delay = 5[s]
Recvr_Gain = 46
Temp_Get = 25[dc]
X_90_Width = 7.045[us]
X_Acq_Time = 1.2845056(s]
X_Angle = 45[deg]
X_Atn = 8.2[dB]
X_Pulse = 3,5225[us])
Irr_Mode = Off
Tri_Mode = Off
Dante_Loop = 500
Dante_Presat = FALSE
Decimation_Rate =0
Experiment_Path = c:\Program Files\JE|
Initial_Wait = 1[s]
Phase = {0, 90, 270, 180, 1
Presat_Time = 5[s]
Presat_Time_Flag = FALSE
Relaxation Delay Calc = 0[s]
Relaxation_Delay Temp = 5[s]
Repetition_Time = 6.2845056(s]
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(thousandths)

U

40,0
I

30,0

20.0
I

39056

=+ g —rg
- R 5
_ o= e
' n=ET

-
—
':‘:-\.\_

— .43

56.569

40 206
L i
19 928

\

e [l

146 ha

X - parts por Million - Carborl 3

1w

—

1

1
— Rk

Exact Mass: 502.1753

" 180.0 170.0 160.0 150.0 140.0 130.0 120.0 110.0 100.0 90.0 800 70.0 60.0 50.0 40.0

X : parts per Million : Carbonl3

300 200 100 0
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Elemental Composition Report Page 1

Single Mass Analysis
Tolerance = 10.0 PPM / DBE: min = -1.5, max = 50.0
Element prediction: Off

____..--'
Number of isotope peaks used for i-FIT = 5
Monoisotopic Mass, Even Electron lons /
1268 formula(e) evaluated with 12 results within limits (up to 1 closest resuli
Elements Used:
C:0-50 H:0-100 N:510 O:010 S:0-3 D"“-\.\
Sample Name : MRP_23 IITRPR QTOF
Test Name : Exact Mass: 502.1753
23032022 MRP_26 8 (0.186) .,—"’ 3ES+
ie+007
100 503.1831
%] 504.1859
] 1005.3615
1 505.1888
e w"w" e R L ; LR,

100 200 300 4[]{} 5{}{] ED{} ?{]D Bﬂ{} QDD 1(][](} 1 1{}{] 1200
Minimum: -1.5
Maximum: 2.0 10.0 50.0
Mass Calc. Mass mDa FFM DEE i-FIT Norm Conf (%) Formula
503.1831 503.1832 -0.1 -0.2 21.5 1153.5 n/a n/a C29 HZ23 N6 03
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Spectral data of compound 5q

w3 a3=s88
0N eeee
~r~ T TN
‘ y N2 dEDL:;
1
1 J = g Filename = MRP-27_Proton-1-2.j
SRES Ll 2 J Author = delta
Experiment = proton.jxp
o ’ < Sample_Id = MRP-27
< 53 N Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
fad R \ Actual_start Time = 5-MAR-2022 14:59:5
| 23 / Revision_Time = 7-JUL-2023 10:02:5
1 s H — Comment = single_pulse
e Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX
1 b / Dim_Size = 13107
=4 X_Domain = Proton
a Dim_Title = Proton
=3 N Dim Units = [ppm]
23 V% Dimensions =X
1 b Spectrometer = JNM-ECZ600R/S1
3
S;* [* & Field Strength = 14.09636928[T] (600
< / _ | X_Acq Duration = 1.2845056(s]
-5 X_Domain = Proton
o X_Freq = 600.1723046 [MHz]
X _Offset = 6.5[ppm]
1 3 " | x_points = 16384
& o X_Prescans =1
G X_Resolution 0.77850965 [Hz]
E o X_Sweep = 12.75510204 [kHz]
7 ‘ \ X_Sweep_Clipped = 10.20408163[kHz]
§ 37 Irr Domain = Proton
i -§.= .L S JL“)L N . Exact Mass: 464.1597 Irr_Freq = 600.1723046 [MHz]
- 3 Irr Offset = 5[ppm]
ol 90 s d Tri_Domain = Proton
0 10 @ 0 Tri_Freq = 600.1723046 [MHz]
1 I Tri_Offset = 5(ppm]
8 3 B8 2 % Blanking = 2.0[us]
X :pans per Million : Proton clipped = FALSE
Scans = 16
1 Total_Scans = 16
Relaxation_Delay = 5[s]
Recvr_Gain = 46
Temp_( Get = 25[dC]
1 X_90_Width = 7.045[us]
< | x_Acq_Tme = 1.2845056[s]
— X_Angle = 45[deg]
1 X_Atn = 8.2[dB]
X_Pulse = 3.5225[us]
Irr_Mode = Off
Tri_Mode = Off
Dante_Loop = 500
Dante_Presat = FALSE
Decimation_Rate =
8 Experiment_Path = c:\Program Files\JE|
g Initial Wait = 1[s]
= Phase = {0, 90, 270, 180, 1]
§ L } | | Presat_Time = 5[s]
..g o b u\ JUL J ,J' e M| Presat_Time Flag = FALSE
L e e T T T B e L L L e e e Rei““:i°“_°‘i‘¥_331‘==g:’;
Relaxation Delay Temp = 5[s
10.0 9.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 2.0 1.0 Rgpetition_rimey_ - 6.2845056(s]
e oeg @ 1 =
o T aNO N O -
= & PN R b )
S o —aN—a o O
X : parts per Million : Proton
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N
Elemental Composition Report / N\
e
Single Mass Analysis

CN
N
Tolerance = 5.0 PPM / DBE: min =-1.5, max = 50.0 - o
Element prediction: Off
Number of isotope peaks used for i-FIT =5 N _Z "
Monoisotopic Mass, Even Electron lons
1430 formula(e) evaluated with 7 results within limits (up to 1 closest results for each 1 P EL\\
Elements Used: N
C:1-60 H:1-100 N:0-10 O:0-10 Br:0-2
o~

Sample Name : MRP_27 NTRPR :
Test Name :
260522 MRP_27 17 (0.197) C'x,\
100+ AG5.16T6 Exact Mass: 464.1597

% 466.1697 554 2042

467.1723 555.2072
1370000 2409882 5742736 3383414  490-1434 l’ 685.4307 214677 gy55177 BI9-7453
O L KRN LAY LML) LA RAALNLARA) LARLY AR RARL) LSRN LA LAAAN RARAY LLARI RAALS LAY LARANLAARD LUARNLALAN RAAL) LAAND LARLY LARANRARES LAARI ARAN LARAN MAARY LAAAY LARRS L1V 2

100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 200 330 600 630 700 730 800 830 900

Minimum: -1.5

Maximum: 2.0 5.0 50.0

Mass Calc. Mass mDa FEM DEE i-FIT Norm Conf(%) Formula
465.1676 465.1675 0.1 0.2 15.5 1354.9 n/a n/a C26 HZ21 N& 03
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Spectral data of compound 5r

OS2 RFBEATREERLESSE 38
———oa«gogegbv\vv;?mmm gl&
L N R e o S N N Sl S S S Y 3m
SV f j JEOL
S b )
2 (
Filename = MRP-28R_Proton-1-1
b v Author = delta
35338 Experiment = proton.jxp
a3 / sample Id = MRP-28R
N‘ ‘ N, N solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
3 — Actual_start_Time = 12-MAR-2022 23:21:5|
Revision_Time = 1-FEB-2024 11:58:2
o NN =
= Comment = single_pulse
= Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX
& 7 %5 Dim Size = 13107
> ] N -
=3 # X_Domain = Proton
L] e Dim_Title = Proton
°7 o/ Dim_Units = [ppm]
@ Dimensions =X
€ Toct M 4850001 o Spectrometer = JNM-ECZ600R/S1
A Field_strength = 14.09636928([T] (600
24 X_Acq_Duration = 1.2845056([s]
X_Domain = Proton
b X_Freq = 600.1723046[MHz]
X _Offset = 6.5[ppm]
3 X_Points = 16384
X_Prescans =1
| 34 | X_Resolution = 0.77850965[Hz]
=) & ! | X_Sweep = 12.75510204 [kHz]
~ < X_Sweep_Clipped = 10.20408163[kHz]
] ‘ Irr_Domain = Proton
ge l Irr_Freq = 600.1723046[MHz]
ge_ LJu e 1 Irr_Offset = 5[ppm]
1 2 Tri_Domain = Proton
gl T m g Tri_Freq = 600.1723046[MHz]
83 s(z\sn[rs.o 79 78 7.7 76 7{]74&1 7271 Trioffset = 5[ppm]
4 || Blanking = 2.0[us]
g 5 32 & & Clipped = FALSE
X :parts per Million : Proton ~ Scans = 16
Total_Scans = 16
Relaxation_Delay = 5[s]
. Recvr_Gain = 46
(-~ Temp_Get = 25[dc]
— X_90_width = 7.045[us]
- X_Acq_Time = 1.,2845056(s]
X_Angle = 45[deg]
X_Atn = 8.2[dB]
X_Pulse = 3.5225[us]
Irr_Mode = Off
Tri_Mode = Off
Dante_Loop = 500
Dante_Presat = FALSE
o Decimation_Rate =0
Q Experiment Path = c:\Program Files\JE
_g , Initial_Wait = 1(s]
g J Phase = (0, 90, 270, 180, 1
Presat_Time = 5[s)
2 o- - =1, - JJ-A—-/ N [— = I N W I Presat_Time_Flag = FALSE
L L e v,,nm,HxiiXi:iOH_sei&Y_;ﬂlc'::8}
axa on elay emp = s
10.0 9.0 8.0 70 6.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 2.0 1.0 Hepetition wine — = €.2845056(s]
0o g0 goQ 1 =
~ NS SO o :
%N A o Kw S S<
S o —— o - S e
X : parts per Million : Proton
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= N
il H
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= N
E_
] Exnct Muss: 489.1801
ﬁ.
":':
:
- b T v Laaaas an T
1M 128 18 e
X - parts por Millaon : Carbosl 3
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Elemental Composition Report

Single Mass Analysis

Tolerance = 10.0 PPM [/ DBE: min =-1.5, max = 50.0
Element prediction: Off

Number of isotope peaks used for i-FIT =5

Monoisotopic Mass, Even Electron lons

1206 formula(e) evaluated with 11 results within limits (up to 1 closest results for ez

Elements Used:
C:0-50 H:0-100 N:510 O:0-10 S:0-3
Sample Name : MRP_26 IITRPR
Test Name
23032022 _MRP_28 8 (0.186) Exact Mass: 489.1801 I
™~
1DD-_ 490.1879
%] 491.1908
7 979.3704
R 492 1840
ol 158.0030 274.2748376-1420 406 1722 “'" 5542047 7014954 7982273 9153501 | ,-1002.3563 .
L B L L B B B I L B L L L N L L L B BN B B
100 200 300 400 200 600 700 800 800 1000 1100
Minimum: -1.5
Maximum: 2.0 10.0 50.0
Mass Calc. Mass mDa PFM DEE i-FIT Norm Conf (%) Formula
490.1879 490.1879 0.0 0.0 20.5 1461.4 n/a n/a C29 H24 N5 03
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Spectral data of compound 5s

S XUV NNV VAT =0T o~ o oS> )
A YT —CVLOaanTA—O S o o o 00 o0 =3
1 Lo N e o S - g B s s B 9 % S b M 0 7] nd)
S OO 006000 NN < < < e (S RN -
1 / 1 X \ /
] N\ Y VARRRY \% | JEOL
1 | I | (
S|
o ~
4 Filename = MRP-30_Proton-1-1 (
R Author = delta
4 \\ Experiment = proton.jxp
- Sample_Id = MRP-30
o Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
1 = 3 Actual_start_Time = 11-MAR-2022 17:35:1
1 m] = Revision_Time = 7-JUL-2023 10:48:4
& 1
v Comment = single_pulse
i Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX
Dim_Size = 13107
X_Domain = Proton
9 Dim_Title = Proton
Dim Units = [ppm]
N N Dimensions =X
Spectrometer = JNM-ECZ600R/S1
—
< Field Strength = 14.09636928[T] (600
w = N N X_Acq Duration = 1.2845056(s]
=1 / X_Domain = Proton
X_Freq = 600.1723046[MHz]
X_Offset = 6.5[ppm]
X_Points = 16384
8 = X_Prescans =1
g N X_Resolution = 0.77850965[Hz]
}c X_Sweep = 12.75510204 [kHz]
=N % . X_sweep_Clipped = 10.20408163 [kHz]
Pe) 9.0 80 70 / Irr_Domain = Proton
] ] || [ N H o Irr Freq = 600.1723046[MHz]
i 2 % 283 5 = Irr_Offset = 5[ppm]
| X :parts per Million : Proton ~ Tri_Domain = Proton
(o) Tri_Freq = 600.1723046[MHz]
s Tri_Offset = 5[ppm]
Blanking = 2.0[us]
Exact Mass: 517.1750 Clipped = FALSE
Scans = 16
g Total_sScans = 16
Relaxation_Delay = 5[s]
Recvr_Gain 56
Temp_Get = 25[dC]
X_90_Width = 7.045[us]
X_Acq_Time = 1.2845056([s]
X_Angle = 45[deg]
X _Atn = 8.2[dB]
S X_Pulse = 3.5225[us]
— Irr_Mode = Off
Tri_Mode = Off
Dante_Loop = 500
Dante_Presat = FALSE
o Decimation_Rate =0
51 Experiment_Path = c:\Program Files\JE(
g Initial Wait = 1[s]
-g | U Phase = {0, 0, 270, 180, 1
Presat Time = 5[s]
\ =2
—g = JB—JL—A—‘ = Presat_Time_Flag = FALSE
L e R e || Relaxation Delay Calc = 0[s]
Relaxation_Delay Temp = 5[s]
10'0 F 9]'0 > ]%'O g ? f 2'0 1'0 Repetition_Time = 6.2845056([s]
© % Soa & o oS i
o) 0] Sem 9 < G )
o = ——— ol =R =)
X : parts per Million : Proton
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Elemental Composition Report \ ge 1
[#]

Single Mass Analysis

Tolerance = 5.0 PPM [/ DBE: min = -1.5, max = 50.0
Element prediction: Off /
Number of isotope peaks used for i-FIT =5

N cN
Monoisotopic Mass, Even Electron lons H
673 formula(e) evaluated with 3 results within limits (up to 1 closest results for each mass) N /,H
Elements Used:
C:1-60 H:1-100 N:0-10 0O:0-10
Sample Name : MRP_30 ITRPR Nf"" O._QTOF
Test Mame
260522 MRP_30 17 (0.197) 3 ES+
o e+007

100 318.1828 |

i M

- Exact Mass: 517.1750

o] 919.1855
] 507.2723 |920.1911
| 230.0712 EBE.D?T? 338.3410 i 663.4567685.4379 ;2646&(] 877.5068 91 4815 (@5&.4&0& .
T T T T I T T T T I T T T T I T T T T I T 1 0T I T T T I T T T T I T T 1 T I ] T T I T T T T I T T T T I T T T T I LI T I T & T T I T T T T I T LELEL I T LB I T T I

100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000
Minimum: -1.5
Maximum: 2.0 5.0 50.0
Mass Calc. Mass mDa FFM DERE i-FIT MNorm Conf (%) Formula
518.1828 518.1828 0.0 0.0 21.5 439.5 n/a n/a C30 H24 W3 04
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Spectral data of compound 5t

] & %5 S5EFRFAERIT ¥8= 803 32 18
1 D SO 'HEHe NN e S Bmen ks S O
1 N AN 000006 00 I~ I~ B~ N~ GOS8 v F <
] / LS S \ \ X \
] Y NI/ Y Y/ VNV Y JEOL
o | Y VICY Y N Y A
L=
] Filename = MRP-32_Proton-1-1 (|
3 Author = delta
ara Experiment = proton.jxp
S Badued] Sample_Id = MRP-32
o | 17 solvent CHLOROFORM-D
] 3 \/ Actual_start_Time = 15-MAR-2022 18:44:4
] N CN Revision_Time = 7-JUL-2023 11:04:3
] Comment = single_pulse
S 4 o] T Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX
%o i Dim_Size = 13107
1 N / N X_Domain = Proton
] Dim Title = Proton
1 Dim Units = [ppm]
o 2 Dimensions =X
= / 0\ Spectrometer = JNM-ECZ600R/S1
N Field_strength = 14.09636928([T] (600
X_Acq_Duration = 1.2845056([s]
X_Domain = Proton
o ] / X_Freq = 600.1723046[MHz]
| [o) X_Offset = 6.5[ppm]
1 X_Points = 16384
1 X_Prescans =1
] o X_Resolution = 0.77850965[Hz]
] I NS X_Sweep = 12.75510204 [kHz]
o 1 E X_Sweep_Clipped = 10.20408163 [kHz]
Lol é Exact Mass: 519.1907 Irr_Domain = Proton
] |2 Irr_Freq = 600.1723046 [MHz]
Irr_offset = 5[ppm]
Tri_Domain = Proton
Tri_Freq = 600.1723046 [MHz]
< Tri_offset = 5[ppm]
< Blanking = 2.0[us]
1 Clipped = FALSE
] Scans = 16
] Total_Scans = 16
o
o Relaxation_Delay = 5[s]
4 Recvr_Gain = 56
] Temp_Get = 25[dC]
1 X_90_width = 7.045[us]
X_Acq_Time 1.2845056(s]
o A X_Angle = 45[deq]
~ X_Atn = 8.2[dB]
3 X_Pulse = 3.5225[us]
1 Irr_Mode = Off
1 Tri_Mode = Off
] Dante_Loop = 500
(=0 Dante_Presat FALSE
b Decimation_Rate o
51 ] Experiment_Path = c:\Program Files\JE|
g ] Initial_Wait = 1[s]
g 1 Phase = {0, 90, 270, 180, 1
- | i Presat Time = 5[s]
-% o 1 bu J J_J l U_,N JL roum| J\_L P:elat:mim_rlag = FALSE
) B R -,H,,.,,K-‘,,wv‘._H.”--,.T--”,.,v,,”v-.”w”,.Huyw.,,,,xiaxa:ion_geiay_galc=:{sl
axation_Delay Temp = 5[s
10.0 9.0 80 70 60 50 4.0 3.0 2.0 1.0 sy o~
0 ) PIL M9y ] oq ] n
T~ 3 —-—NS T D= o 0 % o~ R
o -y ohd o> & =N & =) — &
- — S e - =} S o ] N2
X : parts per Million : Proton
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Exact Mass: 519.1907

AL it
X - parts por Million : Carboni 3
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Elemental Composition Report

Single Mass Analysis

Tolerance = 5.0 PPM / DBE: min = -1.5, max = 50.0
Element prediction: Off

Number of isotope peaks used for i-FIT =5

Monoisotopic Mass, Even Electron lons

675 formula(e) evaluated with 3 results within limits (up to 1 closest results for each ma

Page 1

gl

2

1]
CHN
/ M
-
—
<

Elements Used: N
C:1-60 H:1-100 N:0-10 0O:0-10
Sample Name : MRP_32 IITRPR P X5 QTOF
Test Mame N
260522 MRP_32 20 (0.223) ‘MS ES+
1.06e+007
100+ a20.1984
%] 921.2009 Exact Mass: 519.1907
] 3421802
011980031 2450793 7911492 3383400 479.1584 648.2462 %4494 503356 9124938 2904940
L] T T I T T ] T I T T T T I T T T L] I L] LI T I T T T T I T T T T I Ll T L 1] I T Ll T I T T T T I T T T T I T L] T I T T T T I T T T T I T T T T I T L] T l T T T T I T T T T I
100 200 300 400 300 600 T00 a00 a0 1000
Minimum: -1.5
Maximum: 2.0 5.0 50.0
Mass Calc. Mass mDa FFM LCEE i-FIT Horm Conf (%) Formula
520.19%84 520.1985 -0.1 -0.2 20.5 1203.9 n/a n/a C30 H26 N5 04
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Spectral data of compound 5u

FEES TN S =T A —m N % o o\
1 < Mo M O—=3 O RO % = & o
eee LS B Nme OO Sing ] S S
- - WHW N NN GOS8 O nnn <+ < <
] V' N [\ N\ VY JEOL
[ ) LS
4 | /\/0
7 Filename = MRP-33_Proton-1-2 (
= Author = delta
M [ Experiment = proton.jxp
1 | y Sample Id = MRP-33
g Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
4 f ( I [ 1 Actual_start_Time = 16-MAR-2022 15:47:1
( g | " | / Revision_Time = 7-JUL-2023 11:57:3
1 | | A [ | CN
4 J JJ J ¥ /] ‘ / ) N Comment = single_pulse
i — Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX
Dim_Size = 13107
1 232 938 " N /N xTDom?in = Proton
1 PP e i3ea vwnan Dim_Title = Proton
A\ \| |/ / Dim Units = [ppm]
o b [ / \ o Dimensions =X
Py o O \_ | Spectrometer = JNM-ECZ600R/S1
al N
] Field_strength = 14.09636928[T] (600
| Exact Mass: 5191907 577 | E-Asq buration = L,204505618]
._Domain = Proton
4 X_Freq = 600.1723046[MHz]
o X_Offset = 6.5[ppm]
i X_Points = 16384
X_Prescans =1
X_Resolution = 0.77850965[Hz]
X_Sweep = 12.75510204 [kHz]
X_Sweep_Clipped = 10.20408163 [kHz]
Irr_Domain = Proton
> 24 Irr_Freq = 600.1723046 [MHz]
N Irr_Offset = 5[ppm]
Tri_Domain = Proton
Tri_Freq = 600.1723046[MHz]
Tri_Offset = 5[ppm]
Blanking = 2.0[us]
Clipped = FALSE
Scans = 16
J Total_Scans = 16
1 Relaxation_Delay = 5[s]
1 g | Recvr_Gain = 46
3 | M A Temp_Get = 25[dC]
o %° X_90_Width = 7.045[us]
1 50 70 60 X_Acq_Time = 1.2845056[s]
1 g o il 0 u] X_Angle = 45[deq]
I | 1 X_Atn = 8.2([dB]
1 a3 8 3 3 & X_Pulse = 3.5225[us]
1 X : parts per Million : Proton ITr Mode = Off
Tri_Mode = Off
] Dante_Loop = 500
Dante_Presat = FALSE
- Decimation_Rate =0
51 4 Experiment_Path = c:\Program Files\JE(
g Initial _Wait = 1[s]
o Phase = {0, %0, 270, 180, 1|
g 1 I r JJ | J Presat_Time = 5[s]
RS L 1} 1| A k. N DO SN )| Presat_Time_Flag = FALSE
L o ‘.uvwu.u|xiix=:%°n_§°i=)(_gi1==:EB}
axation_Delay Temp = 5([s
10.0 9.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 2.0 1.0 Hepatitian Sine = 6.2845056(s]
] ,I[{ u} ] B oo 0 0o =
\ | /
=] =Y o o o o © =3 — ®
< Se S < e} 9 & < =<
| —< o S c o o S en
X : parts per Million : Proton
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Elemental Composition Report = n- 1

Single Mass Analysis
Tolerance = 5.0 PPM [/ DBE: min = -1.5, max = 50.0
Element prediction: Off

Number of isotope peaks used for i-FIT =5 f -
M
Monoisotopic Mass, Even Electron lons H
675 formula(e) evaluated with 3 results within limits (up to 1 closest results for eac 3
Elements Used: N
C:1-60 H:1-100 N:0-10 0O:0-10
Sample Name : 260522 MRP_33 ITRPR e u__‘h“JF
Test Name : N
260522 MRP_33 23 (0.248) i+
Exact Mass: 519.1907 o 07
- 520.1985
] ]
] ~
%] 521.2010
] 542.1803
o1 158.0030 2742738.301.1404  3e32072 4791988 | 7 S10.1719 8854431 sp0.3364 9124935 2004927
L L UL L L A WU A DAL DAL LA B BLELALE B
100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000
Minimum: -1.5
Maximum: 2.0 5.0 50.0
Mass Calc. Mass mDa FFM DEE i-FIT Norm Conf (%) Formula
020.1985 020.1985 0.0 0.0 20.35 1215.6 n/a n/a C30 H26 NS 04
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Spectral data of compound 5v
—~ =~ o n—aava moa Mo —~<\0 Vo 0Q — =
+ = TtwooS O o AEBnY = P a — o
] Q2 mmatyb: 899 el g iy S
J AR Woec oS~ I~~~ CLeVOvwWLe nnnwn <t < T TN
4 \ N \ \ \ /
YN YWY W AW YOV JEOL
] [ ) X !
1 |
4
o0 ! |‘ Filename = MRP-36_Proton-1-1 (|
y ; // 3 7 7 [ ‘ Aeebhan = ‘delta
] & : d g 5= = proton.3jxp
! \ = MRP-36
1 \/\ = CHLOROFORM-D
o t_Time = 24-MAR-2022 14:33:3]
<] 87232 8832 3 82 5 7728 N N ne = 7-JUL-2023 12:08: 3|
~] dduuy Sndn DAE 28282 =
H & \l// \|// \/ \\/’/ \/ ’/// 7—"< = single_pulse
] - \{( | \ N = 1D COMPLEX
= 13107
| O: = Proton
4 = o = Proton
S N ~ = [ppm)
o =X
1 ot = JNM-ECZ600R/S1
) Jth = 14.09636928[T] (600
] = L ion = 1.2845056(s]
1 & = Proton
o Exact Mass: 549.2012 R = 600.1723046 [MHz]
wvy X_Offset = 6.5[ppm]
X_Points = 16384
] X_Prescans =1
1 X_Resolution = 0.77850965[Hz]
] X_Sweep = 12.75510204 [kHz]
| X_Sweep_Clipped = 10.20408163[kHz]
<] Irr_Domain = Proton
< 2 Irr_Freq = 600.1723046 [MHz]
;| 24 Irr Offset = 5[ppm]
4 Tri_Domain = Proton
1 Tri_Freq = 600.1723046 [MHZz]
| Tri_Offset = 5[ppm]
1 Blanking = 2.0[us]
=] Clipped = FALSE
o Scans = 16
] Total_Scans = 16
] g I Relaxation Delay = 5[s])
. ERE 2 Recvr_Gain = 46
4 2 Temp_Get = 25[dC]
<] 80 70 X_90_Width = 7.045[us]
N oo ] 31] X_Acq_Time = 1.2845056(s]
] AL S 11 X_Angle = 45[deg]
1 S8 ..aa8 = o X_Atn = 8.2[dB]
i Ay peridll s Braton X_Pulse = 3.5225[us]
Irr_Mode = Off
1 Tri_Mode = Off
< 4 Dante_Loop = 500
™ A Dante_Presat = FALSE
o Decimation_Rate =
I3} - Experiment_Path = c:\Program Files\JE|
g 1 Initial Wait = 1[s]
=] Phase = {0, 90, 270, 180, 1
g 1 L l | Presat_Time = 5[s]
-8 o Rk ‘ IV Presat_Time_Flag = FALSE
R e o e i Ly s l;:ilxlzlz-'-"ﬂ_geiﬂ!_g'k’g:‘;
axation Delay Temp = 5[s
9.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 2.0 1.0 Hapetition Fime = 6.2845056[s]
1 T . pe 9 1 -
A\ \ | -
= o coxy = v _— o o~ ®
< e RS R & ) e e e o e o |
- —_ e ——a - =) —_— ] Sl
X : parts per Million : Proton
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Elemental Composition Report il 1

Single Mass Analysis \/\m
Tolerance = 5.0 PPM / DBE: min = -1.5, max = 50.0 _—N 2
Element prediction: Off H
Number of isotope peaks used for i-FIT =5 ! "
s
Monoisotopic Mass, Even Electron lons
721 formula(e) evaluated with 3 results within limits (up to 1 closest results fo L n‘xﬁ
Elements Used: N
C:1-60 H:1-100 N:0-10 0O:0-10
Sample Name : 260522 MRP_36 IITRPR o OF
Test Mame
260522 MRP_36 24 (0.257) S i+
06

1D(}—_ 550.2000 Exact Mass: 549.2012

% 466.0771 551.2120

] 67.0799
ol 158.0026 2742773011402  393.2969 L (P72112 s aa1n 7274683 o o pq 9425041 991.0796
L L 1L U B L N A B N B LA B DAL B

100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000
Minimum: -1.5
Maximum: 2.0 5.0 50.0
Mass Calc. Mass mDa FFM LEE i-FIT Norm Conf (%) Formula
550.2090 550.2090 0.0 0.0 20.5 1050.6 n/a n/a C31 HZ28 N3 03
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Spectral data of compound 5w

To AV =0 NP MO0 — o v o — <
oSt ToN SV ST o0 OO\ T o oo - gy vy
e QQS Q8 O N0 Y= xR S 9 e ] =
| oo 0w NN~ <+ < < el -
S ! - \ \ \ /
] \\N// \ / \Y/ \ / N v\ / \4/ ‘ /4 'E' 'l
) Y f f r
{ Filename = MRP-38_Proton-1-1 (
4 Author = delta
(=] \ Experiment = proton.Jjxp
< o Sample_Id = MRP-38
< £gg g7333EEi  gas Solvent = caLoRoFORI-D
4 i SN by "T Actual_start_Time = 25-MAR-2022 16:52:0
\|/ \| /£ \\, Revision Time = 7-JUL-2023 12:14:4
4 \/ -
5 f f
1 =1 cN Comment = single_pulse
1 —N Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX
=5 Dim_Size = 13107
| — =,
X_Domain = Proton
1 29 N N Dim_Title = Proton
/ Dim Units = [ppm]
1 2 Dimensions =X
o | ) i ° Spectrometer = JNM-ECZ600R/S1
e 29 N S
- Field_sStrength = 14.09636928([T] (600
| 5 X_Acq_Duration = 1.2845056(s]
X_Domain = Proton
< ; X_Freq = 600.1723046 [MHz]
4 ° Exact Mass: 517.1750 X offset = 6.5[ppm]
4 « X_Points = 16384
= X_Prescans =1
e X_Resolution = 0.77850965[Hz]
1 . X_sSweep = 12.75510204 [kHz]
4 o X_Sweep_Clipped = 10.20408163 [kHz]
1 =7 Irr_Domain = Proton
o & Irr_Freq = 600.1723046 [MHz]
o~ =] Irr_Offset = 5[ppm]
4 = Tri_Domain = Proton
4 & Tri_Freq = 600.1723046[MHZz]
g I'l Tri_Offset = 5[ppm]
§°'4) i Blanking = 2.0[us]
4l Clipped = FALSE
J Scans = 16
Total_scans = 16
! 5‘5‘3;. Relaxation_Delay = 5[s]
X: parts per Million . Proton RV GELn atigh
Temp_Get = 25.1[dC]
o 1 X_90_Width = 7.045[us]
S| X_Acq_Time = 1.2845056([s]
| X_Angle = 45[deq]
X_Atn = 8.2[dB]
1 X_Pulse = 3.5225[us]
1 Irr_Mode = Off
] Tri_Mode = off
Dante_Loop = 500
Dante_Presat = FALSE
o 1 Decimation_Rate =0
Q 4 Experiment Path = c:\Program Files\JE|
g ] | Initial Wait = 1[s]
'§ | Phase = {0, 90, 270, 180, 1
=4 | l L l Presat_Time = 5[s]
2o S BN [, O (., e M i | | Presat_mime_Flag = FALSE
L o L T T e LS e e e e e ,Miix=:i°n_D°iaY_Cilc-g{sl
Relaxation_Delay_ Temp = s
9.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 2.0 1.0 Repetition Time = 6.2845056(s]
i 0 o ¢ ] I i
oS - - 0~ 0o o =3 [ -
SR QeEeee & ] S A %
—_— R I ] © o =]
X : parts per Million : Proton
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LT o R
Sabekl —
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Exact Mass: 517.1750

Wl

LI —

Wl —

TEHE] —

O | e

THH —

X : parts por Million : Casbonil

[T

[TUITE

i ool
gy
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10.0

500 400 30,0 200

0.0 60.0

[80.0 170.0 160.0 150.0 140.0 130.0 1200 110.0 100.0 90.0 80.0

X : parts per Million : Carbon|3




Elemental Composition Report Page 1

Single Mass Analysis \\
Tolerance = 5.0 PPM / DBE: min =-1.5, max = 50.0 \/n
Element prediction: Off

Number of isotope peaks used for i-FIT = 5

Monoisotopic Mass, Even Electron lons

673 formula(e) evaluated with 3 results within limits (up to 1 closest results fo ik J__
Elements Used: ”
C:1-60 H:1-100 N:0-10 0O:0-10 Y
Sample Name : 260522 _MRP_38 IITRPR ATOF
Test Name : fx u“m
260522 MRP_38 16 (0.177) ES+
007
1 918.1830 D.-'"'/
Exact Mass: 5171750
a9 919_1853
376.1396
161.0999 547 p002.274.2732 l 377.1429479.1990 | = 600.1081  gg5 4375 7732506 893.3184915.3002
R B e e e L I B S e e e A BGARE Ry
100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000
Minimum: -1.5
Maximum: 2.0 5.0 50.0
Mass Calc. Mass mDa FPM CEE i-FIT Morm Conf(%) Formula
518.1830 518.1828 0.2 0.4 21.5 767.7 n/a n/a C30 H24 NS 04
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SPECTRAL DATA OF 5x

abundance

dEDLD

o v e —o (=3 < [=a3=a) [l
T o0 S e — Q =} ~ A v o
= Sy o = S A =
o oo o0 o6~~~ © < o s
| | )
| | A \
e % g 2
b2 ™,
° o]
= = N
. Z
=3 N N
:z o 7\ >
2 / . /N
2 ( ( e
= ‘ | | N N
24 ‘ | \
o3
-
o]
eI |
a |
2
' ¥
ic___,'h_._)'__JlL;.. |
E v
82 8.1 80 79 78 77 76 75 74 73 72 7.1 70 69 68 67
o ]
\ 1l
X par&pa.\i:]hm-hui-‘ x
/ ¢
| [ [
i | |
|
|
| | ‘
P ! J
L, S e J'nL My I L _L_J\l.,.k
R i o T i T T T T o e B S B e N S ST
9.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 4.0 3.0 2.0 1.0
79 mo o u] 09 o
[ =2 O v o — N -
RN a8 - QLS b
- o oo (o} o o™ =)
X : parts per Million : Proton

Filename

Author

Experiment
Sample_Id

Solvent
Actual_start_Time
Revision_Time

Comment
Data_Format
Dim_Size
X_Domain
Dim_Title
Dim Units
Dimensions
Spectrometer

Field_sStrength
X_Acq_Duration
X_Domain
X_Freq
X_Offset
X_Points
X_Prescans
X_Resolution
X_Sweep
X_Sweep_Clipped
Irr_Domain
Irr_Freq
Irr_Offset
Tri_Domain
Tri_Freq
Tri_Offset
Blanking
Clipped

Scans
Total_Scans

Relaxation_Delay
Recvr_Gain
Temp_Get
X_90_width
X_Acq_Time
X_Angle

X_Atn

X_Pulse
Irr_Mode
Tri_Mode
Dante_Loop
Dante_Presat
Decimation_Rate
Experiment Path
Initial_Wait
Phase
Presat_Time

| Presat_Time_ Flag
| Relaxation_Delay_ Calc

Relaxation_Delay_Temp
Repetition_Time

KMR-1_Proton-1-3. jd|

delta

proton.jxp

KMR-1

CHLOROFORM-D

31-DEC-2021 21:39:0
1-FEB-2024 15:26:4

single_pulse
1D COMPLEX
13107

Proton
Proton

[ppm]

X

JNM-ECZ600R/S1

14.09636928[T] (600
1.2845056[s]
Proton
600.1723046 [MHZ]
6.5 [ppm]

16384

1

0.77850965 [Hz]
12.75510204 [kHz]
10.20408163 [kHz]
Proton
600.1723046 [MHZ]
5[ppm]

Proton
600.1723046 [MHZ]
5[ppm]

2.0[us]

FALSE

16

16

5[s]

46

25[dcC]

7.045[us]
1.2845056[s]

45 [deg]

8.2[dB]
3.5225[us]

Off

Off

500

FALSE

o

c:\Program Files\JE|

{0, %0, 270, 180, 1

6.2845056([s]
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(thousandths)

60.0

50.0

40.0

30.0

20.0

10.0

dEDLQ

o — AL OO nTanoaa o - \O o foa)
A — NAACO NNTNO——=~00NAN C >~ N - (=3 o

- SOTS A NN 1N — ==~ nNno0n S < Q ~
] ¥ HERF BhosSasngzsc-Es E % g 9
] ‘ \/ |/ \\ \ e ‘ | | ‘
] A M
] o o
1 ~ N
1 N N
A o] v\
] - N N/\Q
1 "] R § =t N N
] ! | | \
j ]
] 3
4 g !
: o 146.0 ’ 136.0 o 120.0
] X : parts per Million : Carbon!3

ST ——
T T R e M. T oo I D
1700 1600 1500 140.0 130.0 1200 1100 1000 90.0 80.0 70.0 600 500 40.0 30.0 20.0 100 0

X : parts per Million : Carbon13

Filename

Author
Experiment
Sample_Id
Solvent
Actual_start Time
Revision_ Time

Comment
Data_Format
Dim_size
X_Domain
Dim Title
Dim Units
Dimensions
Spectrometer

Field strength
X_Acq_Duration
X_Domain
X_Freq

X _Offset
X_Points
X_Prescans
X_Resolution
X_Sweep
X_Sweep_Clipped
Irr_Domain
Irr_Freq
Irr_Offset
Blanking
Clipped

Scans
Total_Scans

Relaxation_ Delay
Recvr_Gain
Temp_Get
X_90_Width
X_Acq_Time
X_Angle

X_Atn

X_Pulse
Irr_Atn_Dec
Irr_Atn Dec_Calc

Irr_Atn_Dec_Default _Calc

Irr_Atn_Noe

Irr_Dec_Bandwidth Hz
Irr_Dec_Bandwidth_Ppm

Irr_| " Dec _Freq

Irr Dec_Merit Factor

Irr_Decoupllng
Irr_Noe
Irr_Noise

Irr Offset Default

Irr_Pwidth

Irr_Pwidth Default
Irr_Pwidth Default Calc

Irr Pwidth_ Templ
Irr_Wurst
Decimation_Rate
Experiment_Path
Initial Wait
Noe_Time

oo

LU O T

LI A T 1}

L |

KMR-1_Carbon-1-2
delta

carbon. jxp

KMR-1
CHLOROFORM-D
31-DEC-2021 21:4
25-MAY-2022 06:2

single pulse dec|
1D COMPLEX

26214

Carbon13
Carbon13

[ppm]

X

JNM-ECZ600R/S1

14.09636928[T] (
0.69206016[s]
Carbonl3
150.91343039[MHz
100 [ppm]

32768

4

1.44496109 [Hz]
47.34848485[kHz]
37.87878788[kHz]
Proton
600.1723046[MHz]
5[ppm]

2.0[us]

TRUE

512

512

2[s]

56

25[dc]
11.025[us]
0.69206016 [s]
30[deg]

10.4[dB]
3.675[us]
28.859([dB]
28.859[dB]
28.859[dB]
28.859[dB]
7.23684211 [kHz]
12.05794078 [ppm]
600.1723046[MHZz]
2.2

TRUE

TRUE

WALTZ

5 [ppm]

76 [us]

76[us]

76[us]

76[us]

FALSE

0

c:\Program Files|
1[s]

2[s]
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Elemental Composition Report Page 1

Single Mass Analysis
Tolerance = 10.0 PPM [/ DBE: min = -1.5, max = 50.0

Element prediction: Off /

Number of isotope peaks used for i-FIT =5 =

Monoisotopic Mass, Even Electron lons Q/

1281 formula(e) evaluated with 11 results within limits {up to 1 closest res N a
Elements Used: }—”;<

C:0-50 H:0-100 N:5-10 O:0-10 S:0-3 N

N H
Sample Name @ KMR_1 IITRPR XEVO G2-XS QTOF
Test Name : - °
23032022_KMR_1 12 (0.265) N 1: TOF MS ES+
- 6.25e+005
10 507.2145 Exact Mass: 506.2066 o

P2
Yo 508.2184
500.2237
o 118.1868 2541123 328.0899 4061447 200-2120P% 635.2615 751.4260 8228001 867.3485047.6468__
e e e e AR I K e 2010 L PO14200 6225001 80T JAB004P468
100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000
Minimum: -1.5
Maximum: 2.0 10.0 50.0
Mass Cale. Mass mDa PPM  DBE i-FIT Norm Conf(%) Formula
507.2145 507.2145 0.0 0.0 19.5 50.4 n/fa n/a C29 HZ27 MNe 03
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SPECTRAL DATA OF 5y

1 T=¢ CoxToaTaASTAQ © o v o
—~—TA TALRXEAOAN— =D Qo =3 %
1 i e Sl Py K B T B Sl s B e S SN M1 2
1 o N N I e e e e L L N N N <+ o i -
] N2 - \/ JEOL
] W \(
o
o | Filename = KMR-3_Proton-1-2.3d|
4 | Author = delta
Experiment = proton.jxp
4 sample_Id = -3
T Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
T 5e z 28 = 2 Actual_Start_Time 31-DEC-2021 21:07:0)
b | w4 G R2 b b N Revision_Time = 25-MAY-2022 06:33:2
1 < \/ \/ \/
= : H " "‘ o) Y N Comment = single_pulse
v =49 A Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX
4 7 Dim_size = 13107
v [ [ 4 N N X_Domain = Proton
il | | | 0] i \ Dim Title = Proton
4 | ‘ ‘ = Dim_Units = [ppm]
4 2 ! N N Dimensions =X
4 = [ N spectrometer = JNM-ECZ600R/S1
& S ‘ | ' Field_Strength = 14.09636928[T] (600
v:' & | X_Acq_Duration = 1.2845056([s]
1 = ‘ X_Domain = Proton
1 24 | | X_Freq = 600.1723046[MHz]
] o / X_Offset = 6.5[ppm]
< X_Points = 16384
] e ‘ | X_Prescans =1
| i ‘ x_xesolution = 0.77850965[Hz]
] b | X_sweep = 12.75510204 [kHz]
1 <] X_Sweep_Clipped = 10.20408163[kHz]
< ° | [ Irr_Domain = Proton
i b Irr_Freq = 600.1723046 [MHz]
- = Irr_Offset = 5[ppm]
1 € J Tri_Domain = Proton
1 P 3 /! Tri_Freq = 600.1723046[MHz]
| Tri_Offset = 5[ppm]
_§° — Blanking = 2.0[us]
1 LA | : Clipped = FALSE
1 73 72 Scans = 16
< Total_Scans = 16
o] 2
“a Relaxation_Delay = 5[s]
| Recvr_Gain = 46
4 Temp_Get = 25[dC]
| X_90_Width = 7.045[us]
X_Acq_Time = 1.2845056(s]
1 X_Angle = 45[deg]
1 X_Atn = 8.2[dB]
o X_Pulse = 3.5225([us]
— | Irr_Mode = Off
1 Tri_Mode = Off
' Dante_Loop = 500
[ Dante_Presat = FALSE
o 1 ‘ Decimation_Rate o
5% ) Experiment_Path = c:\Program Files\JE|
g ] 1 J | Initial Wait = 1[s]
=] Phase = {0, %0, 270, 180, 1
g I Presat_Time = 5[s]
= 7 PO | e N . Presat_Time_Flag = FALSE
T T T L B e L L \:iui:%On_geiiY_:ilc':E'}
axation Delay Temp = 5[s
10.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 20 L0 Repetition Time = 6.2845056([s]
; ul1] kﬁ -
— O = =3
< e <
B . S e e
X : parts per Million : Proton
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20.0 30.0 40.0 50.0 60.0 70.0

10.0

(thousandths)

N SV NV~ WO 00 o~ — — O I
=N AN~ oMm®nany =% o0 = [sa)
< oo Oy QJh e |1 oA an N s <
g REISAIIRE[S &2 83 S R &
g ZIZgmasgas oo Sg N dEDL
\ \
‘ \ \\\\\\ \%\\/ \ [
3 T I
Filename = KMR-3 C-2.jdf
Author = delta
Experiment = carbon.jxp
Sample_Id = KMR-3
Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
Actual_start_Time = 31-DEC-2021 21:1]
Revision_Time = 25-MAY-2022 06: 3|
Comment = single pulse dec
Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX
Dim_Size = 26214
X _Domain = Carbonl3
~ Dim Title = Carbonl3
O Dim_Units = [ppm]
-0 N Dimensions =X
// Spectrometer = JNM-ECZ600R/S1
N N ’
s & ®8 § @4 2iis % E 0 720\ Field_Strength = 14.09636928([T] (
2 09 893 9 gw Sq=w 2 9 o X_Acq_Duration = 0.69206016[s]
2 & 33 F 23 2589 = 2 i N N X_Domain = Carbonl3
\/ [R\RAY N X_Freq = 150.91343039 [MHZ
I | 1 “/ X_Offset = 100[ppm]
X_Points = 32768
X_Prescans =4
X_Resolution = 1.44496109[Hz]
X_Sweep = 47.34848485[kHz]
X _Sweep_Clipped = 37.87878788[kHz]
Irr_Domain = Proton
2 Irr Freq = 600.1723046[MHz]
- Irr_Offset = 5[ppm]
Blanking = 2.0[us]
Clipped = TRUE
Scans = 512
Total_Scans = 512
Relaxation_Delay = 2[s]
Recvr_Gain = 56
Temp_Get = 25[dC]
X_90_Width = 11.025[us]
a X_Acq_Time = 0.69206016[s]
Fa . L] X_Angle = 30[deg]
z X _Atn = 10.4[dB]
2 X_Pulse = 3.675[us]
150.0 140.0 130.0 1200 1100 Irr_Atn Dec = 28.859[dB]
X : parts per Million : Carbon13 Irr | Atn Dec_calc = 28.859[dB]
Irr_; Atn Dec_] Default Calc = 28.859[dB]
Irr_Atn_Nce = 28.859[dB]
Irr_Dec_Bandwidth_Hz = 7.23684211 [kHz]
Irr_Dec_Bandwidth_Ppm = 12.05794078[ppm]
Irr_Dec_Freq = 600.1723046[MHz]
Irr_Dec_Merit Factor =2.2
Irr_Decoupling = TRUE
Irr_Noe = TRUE
Irr_Noise = WALTZ
Irr_Offset_Default = 5[ppm]
Irr_Pwidth = 76[us]
J | Irr_Pwidth_Default = 76[us]
1 n e e " | ol Irr_Pwidth_Default Calc = 76[us]
PRI e " o ma e R YOt ot mmMmmM Irr Pwidth Templ = 76[us]
Irr_Wurst = FALSE
B I o o B o L AL o R L T i L o T T[T T T T[T T T T | Decimation_Rate =0
1700 1600 1500 140.0 130.0 120.0 110.0 100.0 90.0 80.0 70.0 600 500 400 300 20.0 10.0 0 ::xgi;ir;eat{ath = i:\program Files
nitial_Wai = 1[s
X : parts per Million : Carbon13 Noe_Time g 2{5
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Elemental Composition Report

Single Mass Analysis

Tolerance = 10.0 PPM [ DBE: min =-1.5, max = 50.0

Element prediction: Off

Number of isotope peaks used for i-FIT = 5

Monoisotopic Mass, Even Electron lons

1169 formula(e) evaluated with 11 results within limits (up to 1 closest res

Page 1

o

\

H

Elements Used:
C:0-50 H:0-100 N:510 0O:0-10 S:0-3 F o
Sample Name : KMR_3 IITRPR XEVO G2-X3 QTOF
Test Mame o
23032022_KMR_3 19 (0.418) o 1: TOF MS ES+
1.37e+006
4781878
1':| Exact Mass: 477.1801
%% 479.1912
5001721
o 203717 64 ags0 386.2190. 3481447 > 606.2407 680.5432 1220949 g5 7908 977.3576 1013.1783 -
I""I""l“"l""I""l“"l""l" 'I""I""I'"'I""I""I""I""I"“l""l""I""'l""l
100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 Q00 1000 1100
Minimurm: -1.5
Maximum: 2.0 10.0 50.0
Mass Calc. Mass mDa FPM DBE i=FIT Norm Conf (%) Formula
478.1878 478 .1879 -0.1 =-0.2 19.5 g4 .6 n/a n/a C28 HZ24 N5 O3
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SPECTRAL DATA OF 5z

dEDLD

4 - [ vy WO XD — LA
(=3 *x NV L T O o o O
1 M 9 Yoo xs S
(=} oo 00 00 00 00 I~ I~ ~ <+ on
LA It
] [ I
<
o
\O
H & § 2 g 3 3 2
«f f = T | -0 /N
- B ‘ | v
v . AN
, 0 0\ NO;
] o | / [ NTON
] o | | N
] 2y | ‘
(=] 2
< = \
s |
§ jA [ [ \“ |
i | [ ‘ [ [
3 | |
\ .
i 2] \\ [ [
=3 g [ | | |
e .31 | | “ l A IJ )
I e T Y U O W T B |
£
4 9‘0 89 88 8’7 Slﬁ 8‘5 84 83 E'.Z 1 78 ."7
] ,3 ) g8 g = ] 3 -
X : parts per Million : Pr T ¥ = & 2 by
Q_ ‘puﬂsper ion ron “
[ [ |
= L] “‘
L
] ‘ ‘
8 ]
g \\ !
i=]
.é o .JJL_ LL.ULLHLL;_*U W - Jx J‘L i
9.0 8.0 7.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 2.0 1.0
TW (] (w] 7 [TJ ,‘] I‘} " 09
S S Sg-ac= ks
— (o] et s ] O SN 0 o
X : parts per Million : Proton

Filename

Author

Experiment
Sample_Id

Solvent
Actual_start_Time
Revision_Time

Comment
Data_Format
Dim_size
X_Domain
Dim_Title
Dim_Units
Dimensions
Spectrometer

Field_sStrength
X_Acq_Duration
X_Domain
X_Freq
X_Offset
X_Points
X_Prescans
X_Resolution
X_Sweep
X_Sweep_Clipped
Irr_Domain
Irr_Freq
Irr_Offset
Tri_Domain
Tri_Freq
Tri_Offset
Blanking
Clipped

Scans
Total_sScans

Relaxation_Delay
Recvr_Gain
Temp_Get
X_90_width
X_Acq_Time
X_Angle

X_Atn

X_Pulse

Irr_Mode
Tri_Mode
Dante_Loop
Dante_Presat
Decimati on_Rate
Experiment_Path
Initial_Wait
Phase
Presat_Time
Presat_Time_Flag
Relaxation_Delay_Calc
Relaxation_Delay_ Temp
Repetition_Time

KMR-6_Proton-1-3. jd|

delta

proton. jxp

KMR-6

CHLOROFORM-D
6-APR-2022 14:13:1]
1-FEB-2024 16:04:4

single_pulse
1D COMPLEX
13107

Proton
Proton

[ppm]

X

JNM-ECZ600R/S1

14.09636928([T] (600
1.2845056([s]
Proton
600.1723046 [MHz]
6.5[ppm]

16384

1

0.77850965 [Hz]
12.75510204 [kHz]
10.20408163[kHz]
Proton
600.1723046 [MHZ]
5[ppm]

Proton
600.1723046 [MHz]
5 [ppm]

2.0[us]

FALSE

32

32

5[s]
56

25[dc]
7.045[us]
1.2845056([s]
45 [deq]
8.2[dB]
3.5225[us]
Off

Off

500

FALSE

o

c:\Program Files\JE|
1[s]
{0,
5[s]
FALSE

0[s]

5([s]
6.2845056([s]

90, 270, 180, 1

S93



(thousandths)

= O QaunoawvncoANbLVLVAN OO o o
] N CowXNnAMATONUVMOSE AR ol
1 ) O NRD Y SQQRY Qe S
1 = LAYV oOSAXTNV v - g
B g QX IsmaoaaaNadog S8 S w dEDl
Q4
S ‘\‘\?\\\\\i\k\w‘ / / / / | | ’ ‘
1 NS ||
| Filename = KMR-6_Carbon-1-4
ﬁ E| Author = delta
4 Experiment = carbon.jxp
3 Sample_Id = KMR-6
< Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
o . Actual_start_Time = 6-APR-2022 14:1
g § & 227 B3NIELY & g q Revision_Time = 25-MAY-2022 12:4
K| 3 3 5HB%2 RARAARE A E 3
<o _ 1)\ \ Comment = single pulse dec|
< 2 \" [ \\‘ \ ‘ Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX
N 3 [ ‘ Dim_Size = 26214
= N X_Domain = Carbonl3
o3 (9] Dim_Title = Carbonl3
ol Dim Units = [ppm]
N s —0 //N Dimensions =X
1 N Spectrometer = JNM-ECZ600R/S1
g; 0 i 1\ P NO; Field_Strength = 14.09636928([T] (|
ol :' o !‘ N N X_Acq_Duration = 0.69206016(s)
= - N X_Domain = Carbonl3
= X_Freq = 150.91343039[MHz|
) : X_Offset = 100 [ppm]
i 4 X_Points = 32768
3 B X_Prescans =4
=1 ~ X_Resolution = 1.44496109 [Hz]
= X_Sweep = 47.34848485[kHz]
— X_Sweep_Clipped = 37.87878788[kHz]
E| Irr_Domain = Proton
o : & Irr_Freq = 600.1723046[MHz]
23 =1 Irr_offset = 5[ppm]
3 3 Blanking = 2.0[us]
i Clipped = TRUE
1 Scans = 1024
S Total_Scans = 1024
o = =
3 Relaxation_Delay = 2[s]
3 Recvr_Gain = 56
S Temp_Get = 25[dc]
= o X_90_width = 11.025([us]
E| 371 X_Acq_Time = 0.69206016(s]
E ‘g X_Angle = 30([deg]
o ] g X_Atn = 10.4([dB]
o0 = X_Pulse = 3.675[us]
3 %0 1300 g ™ Irr_Atn_Dec = 28.859[dB]
= | X : parts per Millica : Carbon13 | Irr_Atn_Dec_Calc = 28.859([dB]
o3 ) Irr_Atn_Dec_Default Calc = 28.859[dB]
o3 Irr_Atn_Noe = 28.859([dB]
5| Irr_Dec_Bandwidth_Hz = 7.23684211 [KHz]
- Irr_Dec_Bandwidth_Ppm = 12.05794078 [ppm]
o 3 Irr_Dec_Freq = 600.1723046[MHZz]
< Irr_Dec_Merit Factor = 2.2
] Irr_Decoupling = TRUE
4 Irr_Noe = TRUE
i Irr_Noise = WALTZ
S Irr_Offset_Default = 5[ppm]
A Irr_Pwidth = 76[us]
{ Irr_Pwidth_Default = 76[us]
1 Irr_Pwidth Default Calc = 76[us]
o Irr_Pwidth_Templ = 76[us]
1 Irr_Wurst = FALSE
T T T T T T T T T T T[T Decimation_Rate Sin
160.0 150.0 140.0 130.0 120.0 110.0 100.0 90.0 80.0 70.0 60.0 50.0 40.0 30.0 200 10.0 Experiment_Path = c:\Program Files
a9 Initial Wait = 1[s]
X : parts per Million : Carbon13 Noe_Time = 2[s]
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Elemental Composition Report Page 1

Single Mass Analysis

Tolerance = 5.0 PPM / DBE: min =-1.5, max = 50.0
Element prediction: Off

Number of isotope peaks used for i-FIT = 5

O;N
Monoisotopic Mass, Even Electron lons
1869 formula(e) evaluated with 10 results within limits (up to 1 closest re

Elements Used:
C:1-60 H:1-100 N:0-10 O:0-10 S:0-2
Sample Name : KMR_6 IITRPR XEVO G2-X5 QTOF
Test Mame :
260522 KMR_6 1? (0.197) 1: TOF MS ES+
Exact Mass: 508.1495 1.09e+007
10 509.1573
% 510.1593
-
158.0025 274.2731.301.1400 3032066 4701129 5542039 387.5521 gag 4q7g 727.4680791.5026 oo, soeg g53 5458 "
100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 a00 1000

Mindimum: -1.5
Maximum: 2.0 5.0 50.0
Mass Calc. Mass mDa FEM DEE i=-FIT Norm Conf (%) Formula
509.1573 509.1573 0.0 0.0 20.5 1298.2 n/a n/a C27 H21 N& 05
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SPECTRAL DATA OF 5aa

3 = S8 RFIJE=Q @ I
£ AN NN QNG N b} =
o o 00 00 00 00 00 00 I~ I~ I~ - =
3 vV N\ /7 | JEOL
T Y N ‘
%
N Filename = KMR-7_Proton-1-2.jd
- Author = delta
@ Experiment = proton.jxp
" Sample_Id = KMR-7
N N Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
23 EREES 2 y 0] Actual_start_Time = 8-APR-2022 09:27:5
as wdde R BRAREL 0 N Revision_Time = 1-FEB-2024 16:50:3]
< 2 1 ' & -
N l‘( \ / | N N 02N Comment = single_pulse
« (@] fr \ Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX
= ’ I~ Dim_Size = 13107
L & " ( i i N N X_Domain = Proton
L - | | N Dim_Title = Proton
3 @ ’\ | Dim_Units = [ppm]
1 s / | Dimensions =X
z ’ ‘,' Spectrometer = JNM-ECZ600R/S1
3
3 | ) Field_Strength = 14.09636928([T] (600)
3 ’ X_Acq_Duration = 1,2845056(s])
® 4 | X_Domain = Proton
Lol - / X_Freq = 600.1723046[MHz]
< | X_offset = 6.5[ppm]
= | X_Points = 16384
Q4 e ) X_Prescans =1
- \‘ | X_Resolution = 0.77850965[Hz]
3 / M X_Sweep = 12.75510204 [kHz]
1 |‘“‘ln X_Sweep_Clipped = 10.20408163 [kHz]
N ol S Irr_Domain = Proton
= Irr_Freq = 600.1723046 [MHz]
4 Irr_offset = 5[ppm]
T Tri_Domain = Proton
:': 1 & S @ & Tri_Freq = 600.1723046 [MHz]
8 e = = o Tri_Offset = 5[ppm]
1 X parts per Milfion : Proton Blanking = 236 (us]
) | Clipped = FALSE
< | ‘ Scans = 16
b ‘ Total_Scans =16
’ Relaxation_Delay = 5[s]
% 4 ‘ Recvr_Gain = 66
< ‘ Temp_Get = 25[dc)
X_90_width = 7.045[us]
] | X_Acq_Time = 1.2845056(s]
o [ ’ X_Angle = 45[deg]
S ‘ X_Atn = 8.2[dB]
3 [ X_Pulse = 3.5225[us]
[ Irr_Mode = off
pok: | | Tri_Mode = Off
= ‘ | Dante_Loop = 500
3 | Dante_Presat = FALSE
o ‘ \ | Decimation_Rate =0
o o l AR Experiment_Path = c:\Program Files\JE|
g Initial_Wait = 1[s])
'8 Phase = {0, %0, 270, 180, 1
g J l J Presat_Time = 5[s]
oS 1 S ) . - Presat_Time_Flag = FALSE
LB B i e o A I e e e r Relaxation_Delay Calc = 0[s]
Relaxation_Delay Temp = 5(s]
10.0 * 9.([; o iui(l)” | 7.0 6.0 5.0 4.]0 3.0 2.0 1.0 Repetition Time = 6.2845056(s]
9 Rl J
=3 v S~ 1)
< R B B s | n N
— IR K o
X : parts per Million : Proto
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22

1.9 20 2.1

11 12 13 14 15 16 1.7 18

1.0

02 03 04 05 06 0.7 0.8 09

(thousandths)
0.1

0

1 X ~RXoOCATAMOOT AN NV o
— N AT AMNX—~NEO VXXX 2 3
1 o QIS O O O N ¢y 103/60:G00 4 A0 S =%
] S MMTNCoOARARNNV NFTONWVY -]
1 T nonecaddNNdN —==9S595S & w 'EDL
il fad {pad fead a0 Ehls b B B D Jas-hap S
1 = / |/
< \ TSN\
] T Y
] Filename = KMR-7_Carbon-1-2|
1 Author = delta
= Experiment = carbon.jxp
= Sample_Id = KMR-7
] Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
i Actual_Start Time = 8-APR-2022 09:3
1 Revision_ Time = 20-APR-2022 15:4
3 Comment = single pulse dec
1 Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX
] N o0 P e 2 P Dim_Size = 26214
| s i g 4 e a N X_Domain = Carbonl3
1 = = il b Dim_Title = Carbonl13
i | | Dim Units = [ppm]
0 | & | Dimensions =X
g s Spectrometer = JNM-ECZ600R/S1
=l Field_strength = 14.09636928[T] (|
1 “ X_Acq_Duration = 0.69206016([s]
4 = X_Domain = Carbonl3
P | X _Freq = 150.91343039 [MHz|
11 X_Offset 100 [ppm]
1 <] X_Points 32768
| < X_Prescans 4
1 X_Resolution 1.44496109 [Hz]
1 X_Sweep = 47.34848485[kHz]
= 2 X_Sweep_Clipped = 37.87878788[kHz]
] Irr_Domain = Proton
Irr_Freq = 600.1723046[MHZ]
u Irr_offset = 5[ppm]
] R Blanking = 2.0[us]
1 Clipped = FALSE
= Scans = 512
| Total_Scans = 512
=} =
- Relaxation_Delay = 2[s]
2 Recvr_Gain = 36
£ 4 Temp_Get = 25[dC]
] =l F X_90_width = 11.025[us]
] | X_Acq_Time = 0.69206016([s]
9 X_Angle = 30[deg]
4 ~ X_Atn = 10.4[dB]
s | 297 X_Pulse = 3.675[us]
1 2 Irr_Atn_Dec = 28.859([dB]
1 E Irr_Atn_Dec_Calc 28.859[dB]
X =4 Irr_Atn_Dec_Default Calc 28.859([dB]
1380 | 1360 | 1340 1320 1300 1280 1260 1240 1220 1200 Irr Atn Noe 28.859[dB]
1 X : parts per Million : Carbonl3 Irr_Dec_Bandwidth_Hz 7.23684211 [kHz]
4 Irr_Dec_Bandwidth Ppm 12.05794078[ppm]
| Irr_Dec_Freq 600.1723046[MHZ]
1 Irr_Dec_Merit_Factor 2.2
~ Irr_Decoupling = TRUE
| Irr_Noe = TRUE
Irr Noise = WALTZ
| Irr_offset Default = 5[ppm]
Irr Pwidth = 76[us]
Irr_Pwidth_Default = 76[us]
Irr Pwidth Default Calc = 76[us]
Irr_Pwidth_Templ = 76[us]
| | Irr_Wurst = FALSE
L e o L s LA L e e | T T 7| Decimation Rate =40
1700 160.0 150.0 140.0 130.0 120.0 110.0 100.0 90.0 80.0 70.0 60.0 50.0 40.0 30.0 20.0 10.0 Experiment_Path = c:\Program Files
BN, Initial Wait = 1[s]
X : parts per Million : Carbon13 Noe_Time = 2[s] S97




Elemental Composition Report Page 1

Single Mass Analysis

Tolerance = 5.0 PPM / DBE: min = -1.5, max = 50.0
Element prediction: Off

Number of isotope peaks used for i-FIT = 5

Monoisotopic Mass, Even Electron lons
1869 formula(e) evaluated with 10 results within limits (up to 1 closest results for each mass)

Elements Used:
C:1-60 H:1-100 N:0-10 0O:0-10 S:0-2
Sample Name : KMR_7 IITRPR XEVO G2-X5 QTOF
Test Name :
260522 KMR_7 16 (0.177) 1: TOF MS ES+
2. 14e+007

10 509.1572

%o 510.1596

1157989 240.0491 306.0916338 3409 370-1397 507.2724 ?31'1392 6854388 7852177  884.2946906.2769
0 ||||L||||\*||||||||| m/z
200 300 400 500 600 700 800 a00

Mindmuam: -1.5
Maximum: 2.0 5.0 50.0
Mass Calc. Mass mDa FEM DEE i-FIT Norm Conf (%) Formula
509.1572 509.1573 -0.1 -0.2 20.5 673.0 n/a n/a C27 HZ21 Ne 05
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SPECTRAL DATA OF 5ab

abundance

NING —~utTomaoo—=no <
UMY DALMY OTOSTA—
QS i e QS 99,08 T 18 0N 00
AN\ O\ 00 00 00 00 00 00 B~ b~ I~ [~ 0~ = 0~
L i

—— 4032
T 3.967

(JEDLD

~
1 0 0]
N
y
N z -
o N 1 Ospt©
: i NN
Il
S , | (
] |
ol \
£ \
3 1
= r
j | ( || "
2 ‘ ‘
3 || |
\ || ‘
.- 1} | Il ‘
g 43— »__;lU\U; . JLJ L_ _— -
8‘5 8:1 83 2 81 80 79 78 77 76 75 7‘4 7‘3 7‘2 71 70
Fﬂ?ﬁ? B B &3 IF |
‘ 288 8 e
X : parts per Million Prolon o
|
- - |
9.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 2.0 1.0 0
0 ! U}‘
I cCao®o = S o
=) — TS S <o
[ —on N S o

o .o NS~
X : parts per Million : Proton

Filename

Author
Experiment
Sample_Id

Solvent
Actual_start Time
Revision_Time

Comment
Data_Format
Dim_Size
X_Domain
Dim_Title
Dim _Units
Dimensions
Spectrometer

Field_Strength
X_Acq_Duration
X_Domain
X_Freq
X_offset
X_Points
X_Prescans
X_Resolution
X_Sweep
X_Sweep_Clipped
Irr_Domain
Irr_Freq

Irr _Offset
Tri_Domain
Tri_Freq
Tri_Offset
Blanking
Clipped

Scans
Total_Scans

Relaxation_Delay
Recvr_Gain
Temp_Get
X_90_Width
X_Acq_Time
X_Angle

X_Atn

X_Pulse

Irr_Mode
Tri_Mode
Dante_Loop
Dante_Presat
Decimation_Rate
Experiment_Path
Initial Wait
Phase
Presat_Time
Presat_Time Flag
Relaxation_Delay_ Calc
Relaxation_Delay_ Temp
Repetition_Time

KMR-8_Proton-1-5.3jd

delta

proton. jxp

KMR-8

CHLOROFORM-D
8-APR-2022 09:58: 4

25-MAY-2022 07:39:3

single_pulse
1D COMPLEX
13107

Proton
Proton

[ppm]

X
JINM-ECZ600R/S1

14.09636928[T] (600
1.2845056([s]
Proton
600.1723046 [MHz]
6.5 [ppm]

16384

1

0.77850965[Hz]
12.75510204 [kHz]
10.20408163 [kHz]
Proton
600.1723046 [MEz]
S[ppm]

Proton
600.1723046 [MHz]
5[ppm]

2.0[us]

FALSE

16

16

5[s]
66

25[dC]
7.045[us]
1.2845056[s]
45 [deg]
8.2[dB]
3.5225[us]
Off

Off

500

FALSE

o

c:\Program Files\JE|
1(s]

{0, %0, 270, 180, 1
5(s]

FALSE

0[s]

5[s]

6.2845056(s]
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10.0 20.0 30.0 40.0

(thousandths)

0

T aanaAaaAaaNAaAwvn —O > o\ <t
B O VAT —~O =AWV AN—\O RN w <
Q) 09 i, =—by AR O Q.o QoR A
1 5 ReIYRFASEEEARKES he
S oREzEoafnEpanndns JEOL '
W e N
. | V|
Filename = KMR-8_Carbon NMR|
Author = delta
- Experiment = carbon. jxp
Sample Id = KMR-8
1 Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
B Actual_start_ Time = 8-APR-2022 10:0
Revision_Time = 18-MAY-2022 12:1]
d Comment = single pulse dec|
Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX
7 Dim_Size = 26214
4 2 9o gSuesag 3 X _Domain = Carbonl3
o g3 8 ;;: AxEn § Dim_Title = Carbonl3
- = 8 8% 33 §8E2 8 Dim Units = [ppm]
4 || ‘ [ \' Dimensions =X
2 I ‘ f Spectrometer = JNM-ECZ600R/S1
1 Field_strength = 14.09636928[T] (
= X_Acq_Duration = 0.69206016([s]
7 ] X_Domain = Carbonl3
| OI X Freq = 150.91343039 [MHZ]|
| X Offset = 100 [ppm]
1 1 X_Points = 32768
B al X_Prescans =4
= X _Resolution = 1.44496109 [Hz]
g ] X_sweep = 47.34848485[kHz]
| g_' X_Sweep_Clipped = 37.87878788[kHz]
] Irr_Domain = Proton
— 1 Irr_Freq = 600.1723046[MHz]
1 5’;-_ Irr_Offset = 5[ppm]
1 Blanking = 2.0[us]
- °4 Clipped = TRUE
b Scans = 512
i Total_Scans = 512
Relaxation_Delay = 2[s]
i Recvr_Gain = 56
B Temp_Get = 25[dC]
X_90_Width = 11.025[us]
T X_Acq_Time = 0.69206016[s]
4 X_Angle = 30[deg]
X_Atn = 10.4[dB]
i X_Pulse = 3.675[us]
— Irr_Atn_Dec = 28.859[dB]
= 1 Irr_Atn_Dec_Calc = 28.859([dB]
1 £21 Irr Atn_Dec_Default Calc = 28.859[dB]
1 g1 Irr_Atn_Noe = 28.859[dB]
g 1 Irr_Dec_Bandwidth Hz = 7.23684211 [kHz]
q =4 r . . . Irr_Dec_Bandwidth_ Ppm = 12.05794078[ppm]
P 08 Irr_Dec Freq = 600.1723046[MHz]
Eith et ik Irr Dec_Merit_Factor =2.2
7 Irr_Decoupling = TRUE
Irr_Noe = TRUE
Irr Noise = WALTZ
Irr_Offset_Default = 5[ppm]
Irr_Pwidth = 76[us]
Irr Pwidth_Default = 76[us]
Irr_Pwidth Default Calc = 76[us]
Irr_Pwidth_Templ = 76[us]
: ! y Irr Wurst = FALSE
|||--v-‘--x|I||||vavv{vvvv‘vvvv‘vvvw[vvv‘wvvv‘1w1v|--| ‘--nu‘\wvv“‘ VT‘YKK”V“‘ ‘“\""I""l‘“‘\""I“""'Decimtioﬂkate = 0
220.0 200.0 180.0 160.0 140.0 120.0 100.0 80.0 60.0 40.0 20.0 0 -20.0 l:x?:?i!;eat{ath g ;::\Proqram Files|
sss nitial Wai = 1[s
X : parts per Million : Carbonl3 Noe Time - 2{;}
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Single Mass Analysis

Tolerance = 5.0 PPM [/ DBE: min =-1.5, max = 50.0 o o
Element prediction: Off - N
Number of isotope peaks used for i-FIT = 5 o pf Osnt©

: . I
Monoisotopic Mass, Even Electron lons N
1975 formula(e) evaluated with 10 results within limits (up to 1 closest results for each mass) @
Elements Used:
C:1-60 H:1-100 N:0-10 O:0-10 S:0-2
Sample Name : KMRE_8 IITRPR XEVO G2-X5 QTOF
Test Name :
260522_KMR_8 19 (0.214) 1: TOF MS ES+

1.44e+007
10 535.1730
Yo 536.1760
557.1552
1405458 2008035 3383415 376 1308 625.1470 693.1347 824 2427 930 2935 9?5.4"?35
200 300 400 500 600 700 800 200 1000

Minimum: -1.5
Maximurm: 2.0 5.0 50
Mass Calc. Mass mbDa FEM DBE i-FIT Norm Conf (%) Formula
535.1730 535.1730 0.0 0.0 21.5 451.5 n/fa n/a C29 H23 Me& 05
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SPECTRAL DATA OF 5ac

abundance

0 0.1:020304:050607 08091011 12131415 1617 1.81.92021 22232425 2627

(JEDLD

] g S
g = < 0
\ i
\( N
] I 5 ©
] — 4J4
= | ~ N O2N
3 0 7 ||l P
- w ] 28 8 ABHAR 28 3
R R 3 ::::;: ae \‘\’ NJ N~ N
.3 \/ ‘r'k( \/ \4"/
1 o1 1 (IR .
3] ) Br
1 \ ‘
= g_ ‘
_
E 2 f 'l | ‘
|
L |
o | | ‘ | ‘
1 9 [ ]
E | |
E 1.1
£
= b
E4
E 3 2 S8 3 A
3 X} parts per Million : Proton
1 [
i [
- ) r r j
] |
= [ )
3
€ 1 / ] I :‘
S A _,V,JJ*,LL__U__AJ‘_____;_ T, oA L PN i J
10.0 9.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 50 4.0 3.0 2.0 1.0
a] I e 10
S o SO —® S o
— e — O] - N o

Xz parts;er Million : Proton

Filename

Author

Experiment
Sample_Id

Solvent
Actual_start_Time
Revision_Time

Comment
Data_Format
Dim_size
X_Domain
Dim_Title
Dim Units
Dimensions
Spectrometer

Field Strength
X_Acq_Duration
X_Domain
X_Freq
X_offset
X_Points
X_Prescans
X_Resolution
X_Sweep
X_Sweep_Clipped
Irr_Domain
Irr_Freq
Irr_Offset
Tri_Domain
Tri_Freq
Tri_Offset
Blanking
Clipped

Scans
Total_Scans

Relaxation_Delay
Recvr_Gain
Temp_Get
X_90_width
X_Acq_Time
X_Angle

X_Atn

X_Pulse

Irr_Mode
Tri_Mode
Dante_Loop
Dante_Presat
Decimation_Rate
Experiment Path
Initial_Wait
Phase
Presat_Time
Presat_Time_Flag

Relaxation_selay_calc
Relaxation_Delay_Temp

Repetition_Time

L I I I I )

KMR-10_Proton-1-5.j
delta

proton.jxp

KMR-10
CHLOROFORM-D
18-APR-2022 16:33:4
1-FEB-2024 16:15:2

single_pulse
1D COMPLEX
13107

Proton
Proton

[ppm]

X

JNM-ECZ600R/S1

14.09636928[T] (600
1.2845056(s]
Proton
600.1723046 [MHz]
6.5[ppm]

16384

1

0.77850965[Hz]
12.75510204 [kHz]
10.20408163 [kHz]
Proton
600.1723046 [MHz]
S [ppm]

Proton
600.1723046 [MHz]
5[ppm]

2.0[us]

FALSE

16

16

5[s]
56

25[dC])
7.045[us]
1.2845056([s]
45 [deg]
8.2[dB]
3.5225[us]
Off

Off

500

FALSE

o

c:\Program Files\JE|
1(s]
{0,
5[s]
FALSE

0o[s]

5[s]
6.2845056(s]

90, 270, 180, 1
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Elemental Composition Report Page 1

¢]
Single Mass Analysis \’O N{” on
Tolerance = 5.0 PPM [/ DBE: min =-1.5, max = 50.0 ° F ¢ N/\Q
Element prediction: Off N
Number of isotope peaks used for i-FIT = 5 Br

Monoisotopic Mass, Even Electron lons

5463 formula(e) evaluated with 36 results within limits (up to 1 closest results for each mass)
Elements Used:

C:1-60 H:1-100 N:0-10 O:0-10 $S:0-2 Br:0-2

Sample Name : KMR_10 IITRPR XEVO G2-XS QTOF
Test Mame :
260522_KMR_10 16 (0.177) 1: TOF MS ES+
a7 0670 3.40e+006
100+ 0679589.0662
%] 590.0691
] 591.0726
566.5552 573.0453 577.1372 279-5406 , ‘ |7 ’ 504 58709991241 609.0518444 0500 165712 .
||||I||||Illlllllllllllllllllllllllll|l|l|l|l|l| I|| |I||||I|l|lIlllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll|l|l|l|l|||l|'|'|'

565.0 570.0 575.0 580.0 585.0 590.0 595.0 600.0 605.0 610.0 615.0 620.0

Minimum: -1.5

Maximum: 2.0 5.0 50.0

Mass Cale. Mass mDa FFM DBE i-FIT Norm Conf (%) Formula

587.08789 587.0879 0.0 0.0 20.5 1171.3 n/fa n/a C27 HZ0 N6 05 Br
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